Bob Anthony Todd Hiett Dana Murphy

Commissioner Commissioner Commissioner

OKLAHOMA

Corporation Commission
P.G. BOX 52000 Telephone: (405)521-2302

OKLAHOMA CITY OKLAHOMA 73152-2000 . FAX (405)521-3099

OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Tim Baker, Division Director

Friday, November 18, 2016

Multiple Well Transfer Request: 1073MW form

From: PetroQuest Energy LLC, #21466

To: Tag Team Resources LLC, #20470

All wells on the submitted list were approved, with the following
exceptions:

Lined through well on the list was not transferred:

141 wells were transferred

SERVICE ¢ ASSISTANCE ¢« COMPLIANCE
EXCELLENCE IS OUR STANDARD



Instructions

A Please type or print using black or blue ink. . N

8, Form must be signed by fermer operator and new operatar

C. S»gnatorias must be listed on’ thenr ‘company's Form 1006B,

D. Filkin.the complete legal description on back page of succ.essme pages
E. Direet questnons o Well Records at (405) 521-2274. .

OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION “This.form must be filed with the. - Form 1073MW
Oit & Gas Conservation Division OCC within 30 days of transfer nf New 2016 - Front Page
Post Office Box 52000 L the wells:

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73152-2000

Transfer of Operator
Mutiple Oil and/or Gas Wells

OAC 165:10-1-15

FEE: $250.00
OAC 165:5-3-1(h}{1)(0)

SEE BACK PAGE FOR
PAYMENT INFORMATION)

CURRENT OPERATOR IOCC/OTC Ne 21466 NEW OPERATOR IOCCIOTC No 20470
Name PetroQuest Energy, LLC Narme TAG Team Resources, LLC

Address 400 E. Kaliste Saloon Ste 6000 Address 111 S. Main Street

City Lafayette \s‘a‘e LA %P 70508-8523 | [°V Eufala \S‘a‘e oK f“’ 74432
FAX No./E-mail: } 337-232-0044/amixon@petroquest.com FAX No./E-mail: T christian.sellers@gmail.com

1 verify that | am the legal operator of record with authority to transfer operatorship of these wells,
that the facts presented herein are true and correect, and that | have completed this form and
attached all documents as required by the above instructions.

No. of wells listed:

(Si ry must be listed on company's Form 10068 Operator's Agreement)

7 . TN Yu—
Signature

Art M. Mixon, EVP-Operations & Prod. 337-232-7028

Being the new operator, as of the effective date of transfer, | accept the facts presented as
being true and correct and accept the operational responsibility for the wells on the described

No, of wells fisted:

gnéture
Christian Sellers, Presidenthanager

Signator t be listed pany's Form-1006B Operator's A f
us sted on co .‘ per s Agreement)
P A -

918-689-9595

Caser

GO000000G ERRY
Fayor: TAG TEAN R \OUF'CEa,
Checks 5794 {

Name & Title (Print or Type) . (AC) Phone

'd- day of Novwbv ZL’E
Moy Koo E)owkw

Signed and swom to before me this

Notary Public \J

” IOFFICIAL SEAL

Name & Title (Print or Km\ullmm,,

(AC) Phone
Signed and swo@b i, H.N/ ’/ , ,Za /6
\\\\ & o P‘RY le 2o N
§ .'.Q« 0( ). = [ttt -
s (L
Sy Cohmlﬁenﬂgm“ / 0 <227 V4

Use this form to transfer 10 or mnre

ouorgas wells. Use Form 1073~~~ S to

tramfer single oif and gas wells

gmgggfygﬁﬁ due dillgence in attempting to locate the c@ bperé

Q;ording to OCC records, who has abandoned the

to olptain a signature. | have attached certi les of ) wec ase(s) or assignment(s), or certified copies of a
eﬁ%’i"b'mmpt@; pitsceeding pursuant to OAC 165:10-1-15(b). '/,, Or OK ko
"Immm\\\“\
Signature
Signed and sworn to before me this day of ,
Notary Public
My commission expires:
Surety “Approved Date By processing this Form 1073MW, the Oklahoma Corporation Commission has approved the contents
, . thereof as to form only. The Oklahoma Corporation Commission does not warrant that the facts
) provided by the operator are true.
1R,We'~'d | NOV 18 2016
gcorcs NOV 1 8 2015 Transfer is not effective until approved by the Well Records Department
WELL RECORDS | .

Review:

APPROVED




Status:
2?:2 API NUMBER Well Name Well # (gill?sgés R o | e | roE arr | ar | atr | atr | comments
\Y[w USE (no dashes) orDry)  Back
ONLY Page)
| |i3512100028  [BAUMAN 1 GAS  |AC 29 fooN [16E [swg [NE4  INE4 | Seo
3512100128 MCDUFFE 1.32 GAS 4) 32 OgN 16E—SE4 NW4 SE4 ? l liq q€
(" [3512100306 F. 0. SMITH |15 2 GAS AC 05 08N [16E |NB4. [swa |sw4 NE -
13542406306 F-O~SiHFH 35 CAS——AC SR TaY: VRSN ET) S 1N] =S F=Y.Y7. B E=VY Dug\l catd
|~ |[3512120025  |BENDER € | GAS AC 33  |o9N [16E |Nwa Sy [SE  |Nwa :
{ ~ 3512120078  |KATY 1 GAS AC 28 |ooN |16E |CSwa4
, 3512120196  |PRESSON A-1 GAS AC 31 09N [16E |sEA” WA |cs2 | A SE
o~ (13512120203  |SMITH 1 GAS AC 05 08N [16E |(mwes TSER® [WER [SE4 |NE SE NW
3512120554  |MONCRIEF 1 GAS AC 12 {08N |15E |SE4
i |3512120566  |MCDUFF 1-A GAS AC 12 |08N |15 |CNE4
| L~ |[3512120616  |FULTON 1-13 GAS AC 13 |08N |15E |NE4 [sw4 |NE4
L 13512120715  |WATKINS 1-11 GAS AC 1 05N |13E  [Nw4
r.”” 13512120727  |HOPKINS 1-13 GAS AC 13 |o5N |13E |s& [NE4  [NE4 5L
i~ |I3512120774  |WATSON 1-18 GAS AC 18  |05N  |14E [sw4
.~ |[3512120063  |ORBISON 2-12 GAS AC 12 |08N |15E |swa4
3512121329  |MCDUFF 2-32 GAS AC 32  |09N |16E [NEF— [NEA= |SW4 | NE|NE
3512121337  |BENDER 2-33 GAS AC 33 [09N [16E M [NEAT |Swa  [NE [/
i 3512121374  |BLAKE WATKINS 1-7 GAS AC 07 |05N [14E |sw@F N7 [s2 N2 | SO
L [[3512121400  |HEAROD 1 GAS AC 05 [08N |16E |SEX” [Mya - |Swa  [swa [N S=
v/ |[3512121578  |SCHWARZ 1-1 GAS AC 01 06N [14E fswA— |CN2 S
| (" |j3512121841  |TEEL 1-5 GAS AC 05 |osN |[16E |[CNw4 ,
v~ 3512121976  |TEEL 2-5 GAS AC 05 |osN [16E [swa— Iyn2>- [en2 |az [ s
{1 v~ 3512121983  |PRESSON 2-31 GAS AC 31 09N [16E |CSE4
v~ 3512121987  |RITCHIE 1-6 GAS AC 06 |osN |16E |CSE4
|/~ |j3512121988  |BENDER 3-33 GAS AC 33 |ooN |16E |[swF [Nz |cs2  [a e [ S
|~ |3512121992  [mCDUFF 3-32 GAS AC 32 |ooN {16E [sEF~ |lswA— [NW4A  [NW4 |Sw SE
./~ [I3512122078  |ORBISON 1-6 s OJAC 06 |08N [|16E |cswa
L 3512122089  |CASTAWAY 1-25 GAS AC 25 |0ooaN [16E |CSE4
| \/_|]512122120  |ORBISON 2-6 GAS AC 06 [osN [16E [ [8z [N2 N2 [Sz v
AN
/’V/ ’)j\’




Vit

_/ 3512122122  |CARLTON BASS 1-31 GAS AC 26 [ooN [16E |sEAd [NEA  |swA INE4 [Sid NE SE]
o/ |j3512122157  |ORBISON 3-6 GAS AC 06 |08N |16E [CNE4
| L~ |p512122160  JORBISON 2-1 GAS AC 01 |osN |15E |CSE4
3512122169 HOOSER 1-22 GAS AC 22 07N |15E  |pEZ™ $a7 Wﬁ S2 NZ s& NE
3512122222  |ROCK 1-11 GAS AC 11 [oeN |14 |nga [ [swA- [NEa [ S0 M0 AW
v~ 3512122246 |ORBISON 1-1 GAS AC 01 foan |15 [pEZ |2 N2 N2 [Sz Ve
v/ |l3512122262  [GLENNIE 1-13 GAS  |AC 13 fosn |13 |ser ez [weme2 [0z £2 SE]
o/ [3512122324  |INDIANOLA 1-17 GAS AC 17 [osN  [15E  [cswa
| " |[3512122349 | SANDRA 1-13 GAS AC 13 |osN  [13E  |CNE4
.~ |3512122380  |SAM'S POINT 1-2 GAS AC 02 |osN |15 |CSE4
1~ 3512122442 |JUANITA 1-13 GAS AC 13 JosN |13 |we# [cE2 [Al)
3512122483  |SELMAN 1-13 GAS AC 13 |05N  [13E  |cw2
3512122485  |GENEVA 1-18 GAS AC 18 |osN  [14E |jwz— low2 (w2
[/~ l3512122487  |DAWN 1-18 GAS AC 18 [osN  [14E  [me— |cnwa | A0
i~ 3512122495  |WILLIAM 17 GAS AC 07 [osn [14E  [wwE{cses | A/p0
; 3512122496  |GENEVA 2-18 GAS AC 18 losN |14 |yE# [swa [swa | A
| 3512122518  |VERNER 1-7 GAS AC 07 |0sN |14E |sw® |cswa | SO
| |~ |[3512122574  |GENEVA 4-18 GAS AC 18 |o5N  [14E  [CNwa4
3512122575  |GENEVA 5-18 GAS AC 18 |05N  [14E  [NEF (W2 [w2 NE
3512122582  |CHRISTINE 1-7 GAS AC 07 fosN [14E [wEE w2 w2 |uE
i /~ |I3512122500  |ORBISON 3-12 GAS AC 12 [osN [15E [cNwa4
t ~ 3512122506  [TEEL 35 GAS  [AC 05 [oaN [16E [Ng#F |2 |ow2 [ZA[WE
L~ 3512122608  [FRANK 1-13 GAS AC 13 |osN  [13E  [swa [sw4 [swa
' 3512122611 - |BENDER 4-33 GAS AC 33 |ooN |16E |CSE4
./ ||3612122745 MARY NELL 1-24 GAS AC 24 05N [138  [Mwa—hewr—iNEF—IsEa~ |Sw N NE AW
3512122746  |LEHNHARD 1-19A GAS AC 19 [0osN  [14E  |CcNw4
) 3512122798  |LEHNHARD 2-19 GAS AC 19 |o5N  |14E  [swF Dl |oNwa | A | Sw)
i~ |[3512122814  |MARY NELL 2-24 GAS AC 24 losN |13 |NE# [ONE4 | NE
v~ I3512122827  [MARY NELL 3-24 GAS AC 24 |osN |13 |sEF— |MeF— [cs2 INE |<E
" |3512122834  [EMMANUEL 1-10 GAS AC 10 orn [15E  |meeF [nggd [swa [swa [ pd
3512122865  |FORSTER 1-34 GAS AC 27 |o7N [14E [SEFF |sEF |SEF [swW4 |SE sE <&
1/~ |[3512122867  [MARY NELL 4-24 GAS AC 24 |osN |13 [neZ|swA— (Nwa [NwW4 [So NE
|/ |[3512122934  |CLANTON 1-33 GAS AC 33 [ooN  [16E  |swd [P (N2 N2 AW SWD




W

/ 3512122937  |FREE 1-36 GAS AC 36 |o7N |14E  [sEA-[nwa [Nwa [nwa [SE
| |IB512122956  [LEWIS 4-8 GAS AC 07 foan [1eE |ngF [sz7 |2 cE2 |2 2 22 A
L~ 3512122005  |[VERNER 2-11 GAS AC 11 JosN |138  |ne# |swF [uer—[swa [NE S0 NE
r/” 3512123003  |WHITE 1-25 GAS AC 25 |orn |14 |sw#F NE4  [NE4  |NE4 | S
| ¢~ |3512123006  |[SCHWARZ 1-35 GAS AC 35 [o7N [14E  [sEF |swA—|sE4  [sE4 |Sw SE
i~ Jj3512123035  |VERNER 311 GAS  [Ac 1 JosN 138 o lgwl fce2 [ S | 500
3512123036  |MARY NELL 5-24 GAS AC 24 fosN [13E  [nEFT |sEF |2 2 |sE NE
r~~ [3512123037  |MARY NELL 6-24 GAS AC 24 |osN |13 | lswn e —s2  [NE Sw p0
.. |j3512123081  [DOROTHY 1-11 GAS AC 11 |osn |13 [sEF[csE4a [SE&
v |[3512123063  |LINDSEY 1-11 GAS AC 11 |05N  |13E  [s¢#" |CNE4 | .0
3512123108  |ORBISON 4-12 GAS AC 12 Josn |15 |swa s [swF w2 [ow s WS
/ 3512123142 |HYDE 4-13 GAS AC 13 [08N |15E [N |- [swE- [NW4 |Swo SeI M)
| 1~ |[3512123164  |OTHA JONES 1-19 GAS AC 19 [08N  [16E |gv- |swF |t [swa [ S0 S0
v " 3512123183  [HIGHTOWER 2-19 GAS AC 19  [o8N  [16E  |NwA— Swa- [NE4 | <)) SIONW
| _|[3512123192  |HIGHTOWER 3-19 (5n 5 O|AC 19 |08N [16E [NEFZ"|swa  [swa  |swa |pE
3512123196 |GARRETT 419 A0S 9JAC 19 |sN  [16E [gE#F~"|sw4a |swa [swa | s
3512123217  |GOLDA SMITH 1-35 GAS AC 34 [08N [15E [NEE |NEL SE4 |NE NE NE
3512123218 |ORVAL 1-35 GAS AC 35  |orN [14E  |swa [swa [swe |sE4 |50 SW) s
 [[3512123227  |GOLDA SMITH 2-35 GAS AC 35 |osN |15 [swa [Nwa  [Nwa |Nwa [ g
v [[3512123229  [MARY NELL 7-24 GAS AC 24 |o5N  |13E SEA [N |Swa [0 SE ST
| 1 |[3512123236 | T-BONE SCRPORAHEGR= 1-27 GAS AC 27  [08N |15E |swA [SEa” [NE4” |SE4 | AE SE S
1~ |[3512123244  |HARGROVE 2-27 GAS AC 27 osN  |15E  |Nwa sEq” [NE4 |SE SE AW
3512123257  [CIANNA 1-31 GAS AC 31 |osn  [16E [sea |NEa” |gwa [Nwa [0 NESE
3512123273 |LEAKES 2-31 GAS AC 31 [osN  [16E  [ME4 [swe [swr [s2  [sws sLoNE
3512123281  |SMITH 1-31 GAS AC 31 fo7N [15E  |owa |Ned” [NEAT [NW4 [ nE NESW
v |[3512123283  |HUNTER 1-30 GAS AC 30 |o7n [15E |Mwea” |SE4  [SE4  [SE4 (AW
| |~ |[3512123288  |LARRY LEAKE 1-32 GAS AC 31 fosN [16E [seq” [NE4 [NE4  [NE4 [SE
| 3512123300  |JOEtEAK Pud leake [2-32 GAS AC 05 [07N |16E |NW4 [Nw4  [NW4  |Nwa4
L~ |[3512123314  |PEARL LEAKE 3-32 GAS AC 32 |08N [16E |swa—T|NE4 |NE4 [NE4 S0
{ / |I3512123337  [LAVEDALEAKE 4-32 GAS AC 32 |08N [16E |Swa T [SE4T |NE4T INWA | NE SE SW
(~ |[3512123358  |GOLDA smITH 4-35 GAS AC 35 |o8N [15E [swd |NE4— (N4 N2 [AE NE S
3512123374  |GOLDA SMITH 3-35 GAS AC 35 [08N |15E |SE4™ (e [Swe INWA |sw SO SE
|\~ [|3512123379  |[ELIZABETH 2H-24 GAS AC 24 fosN  [13E |swa [sea [swa [Nwa (S0 SE S

<
<



_{/ 3512123381  |T-BONE 4-27 GAS AC 27 |08N [|15E |swd |Nwa~ [Nwa INE4 [V S
o~ [3512123387  |T-BONE 3-27 GAS AC 27 {08N [|15E |Sw4 [swa [sw4 [|swa
o ||3512123394  |HODGES 2-10 GAS AC 10 |07N  |15E  |Sw4 |NE4 |NE4  [swa |
|/~ {3512123408  |CIANNA 5-15 GAS AC 15 |07N  |15E  [Mwa [s27  |N2 N2 (B2 NWwW
| " |{3512123416  |CIANNA 4-15 GAS AC 15 forn |15 lsE |Nwa  [nwa [Nnwa [ gE
[\~ |l3512123430  |HODGES 3-10 GAS AC 10 [07N  [15E |Sw™ [swd” [swd (W2 [Sw Sw §oJ
i/~ |I3512123438  |CIANNA 2-15 GAS AC 15 [07N  [15E |Sw4 ISw4 |Sw4  [Sw4
i |3512123441  [EVBLYN LEAKE 2-29 GAS AC 30 |08N [16E |SE4 |SE4 |SE4 |SE4
L/ 3512123449  [cuLFTON 1-5 GAS SPAL [05 08N |16E |SEA [sw& [SEA [S2  [SE S SE
.~ 3512123457  |PuBHESERVIEE PS5 D 1-31 GAS AC 31 09N [16E |S@#F T ISE4  |SW4  |SE4 |
i ~~ |I3512123465 |PRESSON 1-32 GAS  IsPFAC |32 [ooN [16E [swA™ |sw4  INwa  |sw4 [S)
t~ li3512123469  |H W PRESSON 1-5 GAS AC 05 |08N [16E [NW4 |Sw4 |Sw4  [Nw4
L~ 3512123471 |PUBLIGSERWICE L £S5 @ 2-12 GAS AC 12 |o8N [15E [swA INw4  INWa  |NW4 | SO
1\~ |[3512123473 PUBLICSERMIGE - 4 £ 1-12 GAS AC 12 08N [|15E [swd |[se4 |sE4” [NE4 |SE SE SO
/_|j3512123474  |PuBtte-sERwMIEE . P4 3-12 GAS AC 12 fosn  [15E  [swa W NWe  INW4 (S0 S0
1 3512123495  |WEEKS 3-4 GAS AC 04 08BN |16E |swA |[sw4 [SE4 [sw4 |<5)
! § 3512123496 [BASS 2-4 GAS SFNC |04 |08N |16E |SE4 [sw4 |swa |SE4
| o 3512123498  |HYDE 2-13 GAS AC 13 |osN |[15E |swa |swa  |sEA  [NW4 |SE S Sw
t /3512123499  |HYDE 3-13 GAS AC 13 o8N [15E |swA |SE4 [sE4 |SE4 |gwo
t/ ||3512123500  |PUBLICSERVICE~ {4 @) 148 4-13  |GAS AC 13 |08N [15E SE4 |NE4 |SE4 [N
L |3512123504  [mOTLEY 4-16 GAS AC 16 JorN |15 |sEA [nwa  |Nwa  [Nwa [SE
| 3/ 3512123510 4. STEIDLEY 1-16 GAS AC 16 [07N  |15E |Swa™ [Nw4  [Nw4  [Nwa | S0
i/ |[3512123523  [MOTLEY 3-16 GAS AC 16 [07N |15E [sBf” |[swa |sw4 [swa |SE
1~ |[3512123541  [JAMES MCALESTER 2-23 Gas OJAC 23 |o7N  [15E MW |SwT |Sw [NE4 [ S S0 N
i 3512123543  |HILDEGARDE 5-23 (hGS  OfAC 23 lorn [15E [sEa” [nwa  [nwa |nwa [ sE
3512123550  |BASS 2-33 GAS AC 33 |o9N [16E |SE4 [NE4 |[NE4 |SE4
[‘é 3512123551  |LEE 3-33 GAS 8Py [33  [oon [16E #E( Swa |sE4 |swa |NE
3512123560  |CASEY 1-17 GAS AC 177 [osN  [15E [swa— |sEa— |sEa” |Nw4 [sESE SA
| |[3512123561  [FRY 1-17 GAS AC 17 |08N [15E [Nwa [swa |swa [SE4  [su0 o0 fJid
3/ |[3512123562  [PHILLIPS 1-17 GAS AC 177 [o8N [15E [sw@  |swa |swd [NW4 [Sw Swo S
; 3512123581  |KENNY LEAKE 1-29 GAS AC 29 |osN |16E |swaT |nwad  [NWE (W2 [ NW R S
| [ |l512123607  |BEETS a1 -1 [GAs  JAC 17 foan |15 [sEd” |wwd |NEa  [NE4 [ SE
i/ 3512123609  {PuBLIG-SERVCE: £ 5 & 1-1 GAS SFHAL (01 (08N |15E [N |Sw4  ISW4  |swa | A

wd

[N



o

l/"3512123618

BELT PROPERTIES 3-8 GAS AC 08 |osN |16E |swa INEA™  SE4  [NE NE SUO
1~ 3512123622  |BILLIE PIERCE 12 GAS  IsPp( 02 |osN [15E |wwr [sE4 [NE4  [sE4 |aWw
BEE736 34— FHOMAS 22 GAS AC- 02— losN —l4se—fswalswa Inesa Isea 1 Tposiid B %Zﬂ}ﬁi %:
1~ 3512123651  [KAY 1-12 GAS SFAC |12 [08N  |15E [SEA [NW4 |NE4 [Nwa4 | SE
L I3512123662  |BRANDI 1-1 GAS AC 01 08N |15E |swd~ |swe” lswd™ N2 |Su0 S0 sW
./ |[3512123678  [BELT PROPERTIES 1-8 GAS AC 08 |o8N [16E |swA |sE4 [sE4 [sE4 |Swo _
3512123682 JOHNNIE 1.4 04 08N |1RF 4 INF4  INF4 E4 EKPV‘PJ fec M.{——tgﬂlg\[fé\
1" 13512123702 |JENNIFER 1-2H GAS AC o2 |osn |15 jswa |ser [swa INE4 [Sw0 s£ 500
3512123705  |DERYL 1-2H GAS AC 02 o8N [15E [swer |swA |swd  INwa | SO S0 Sl
} 3512123725  |LULA 1H-27 GAS AC 27 N [14 B2 [ ez =z |ez
3512123729  |GEUIN 2-8H GAS AC 08 [osN [16E [swd [swa [Nnwa  [swa [0
3512123734  |DESIREE 1H-36 GAS AC 36 |orn |14E  [owd swd [swd N [swgswsed NOT
3542423744—USA 3-31 EX J——134——{00N—{16E—{SE4—NW4—INwWa—IsE4—[Ex pired é’e;(‘(\'“Jv Do
| |/ 3512123751 Uz 1-11H GAS AC 11 fo7N  [15E | e Jswa  [swa (v pd
3 3512123766  |AMANDA 1-31H GAS AC 06 [osN [16E |Nwa [nwer [NE4 INE4 [ MO
f 3512123772  |DONNA 1-1H GAS AC 01 |o8N |15E [swd |NE4 |swa [NE4 [S0O
; 3512160095  |FEARS 5 GAS AC 26 |09N [16E |NE4 [SE4  |NE4
| o/ |jp512160143  |FEARS 4 GAS  |AC 26 foon [16E [sEA |wwE [NE4 [N [<E




Janie Hlinicky

From: Janie Hlinicky

Sent: Friday, November 18, 2016 10:57 AM

To: ‘AMIXON@PETROQUEST.COM'; 'CHRISTIAN.SELLERS@GMAIL.COM'
Subject: Mass Well Transfer

Attachments: PetroQuest mass transfer_11182016.pdf

To Whom [t May Concern,

We have approved the transfer of 141 wells on the attached list from PetroQuest Energy LLC (21466) to TAG Team Resources

LLC (20470). The 5 wells that are lined through were not transferred and the reason is noted on the list. Images of the approved
form will be available online as soon as possible.

Sincerely,
Janie Hlinicky

PSSO

Oklahoma Corporation Commission

There are new forms for transfers. 1073 for single well, 1073MW for 10+ wells, 1073l for single injection well, 1073IMW for
10+ injection wells. Fees for transfers went into effect August 25, 2016. The amounts of the fees are on the forms.



APPLICATION TO DRILL, RECOMPLETE OR REENTER FORM 1000

FILE ORIGINAL ONLY REV. 2003
PLEASE TYPE OR USE BLACK INK OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION
[T 5T00T OPERATON RUVEER. ] UIL, & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
JIM THORPE BUILDING
21466-0 P.C. BOX 52000
Z A Numaen OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73152-2000 102%524~
t & D) 554-}_3 ﬂ {RULE 165:10-3-1) ‘

3_PEITICE OF INTENT T0: {CHEGK ONLY ONE) il U C
_DRILL RECOMPLETE ~ ___ REENTER  ___ DEEPEN >__(__AMEND- REASON PJQ Laneg ‘

NOTE: ATTACH COPY OF 1002-A IF RECOMPLETION OR RENTRY. 6. LOCATE WELL AND QUTLINE
4. TYPE OF DRILLING OPERATION »>>>>3>> {NOTE: H directional or horizontal, see reverse side for bottom hols location) LEASE OR SPACING UNIT IN INK,
A _-__ STRAIGHT HOLE - __DIRECTIONAL HOLE ¢ __HORIZONTAL HOLE
T o _OWGAS INJECTION ____DisposaL ___ WATER SUPPLY ﬁF 5280
g 23,
gyﬁ LOCATION:
SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY 1650)|
23 7N 15E ) Pittsburg
SPOT LOCATION: FEET FROM QUARTER from SCOUTHLINE from  EAST LINE 6
NW /4 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SE 1/4|scrionumes 2814 2464
2304
7. Well will be 2464° feet from nearest unit or property boundary. | e
|8 HEASE NAME: ( 'V WELL NUMBEg 2210 * N
y Hildegarde (Ma 74 MG }6,5 Jex & H-ad ) 5-23 L
j 9-NAME OF OPERATOR: 1m|
PetroQuest Energy, LLC
ADDRESS PHONE {ACMNUMBER) veo)
400 E. Kaliste Saloom Road, #6000 (337) 232-7028
Ty STATE ZIP CODE 330
Lafayette LA 70508 !
}0_/ SURFACE OWNER (Dtis ONLY, ATTACH SHEST FOR ADDITIONAL OWHNERS) § g E g § § g
Mary McAlester
ADDRESS PHONE (AG/NUMBER} TI-T% wall located on lands under faderal [ursdiclion?
Rt 2 Box 266 918-423-2796 Y wx N .
poy pr— P CODE “fT2. VVH) & water wel ba dnied? Y == N |
McAlester OK 74501 | _—WilTsuface waterbeused? xx Y ___ N
14. LIST TARGET FORMATIONS AND DEPTHS OF EACH BELOW {LIMITED TO TEN) 13. DATE OPERATION YO BEGIN: ASAP
- L
5 Q
1) Hartshome @ 2987'  <484HRSR> 8 o4 fr<e clg =
2 7 Zle 2
o =
) ) 4 o3
3) 8)
4) 9)
- B
| E
5) 10) N2
15, SPACING ORDER NUMBER(S) AND SIiZE UNIT(S):
160889 / 640
18. PENDING APPLICATION C.D. NO. 17, LOCATION EXCERTION ORDER NO. 18. INCREASED DENSITY ORDER NO.
512442 512441
19 TOTALDEPTH | |20 GROUND ELEV.  [21. BASE OF TREATABLE WATER 22 SURFACE CASING 23 ALT CASING PROG USED?
599 O 604' 500\ 1000 — Y xx N — OCT 28 2005
/zaﬁTERNATNE GASING PROCEDURE, check bux snd fill in blank (AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED, see reverse side, fina 31.)
A. Cement wilf be circulated from total depth to ground surface on the praduction casing string.
_B. Cement will be circulated from depth to depth by use of a two stage camenting tool.
TPIT INFORMATION: Using more than oae pit ar mud system? ¥ ooxx N Kyes, fillout line 25.2 on top reverse side. / —
—8.-TYPE OF MUD SYSTEM: 00 WATER BASED OIL BASETH GAS BASED (AR DRILL) a. @-- {0/{( (S]]
CTED MUD CHLORIDE CONTENT:  maximum: 3500 ppm; average: 2500 ppm.
PIT &% [ OF PIT SYSTEM: oo on-site; aff-site tlosed; 1 off-site, specify location:
—EB"1S DEPTH TO TOP OF GROUND WATER GREATER THAN 10 FT BELOW BASE OF PIT? Y N
£ VITHIN 1 MILE OF MUNICIPAL WATER WELL? Y xx N Oft-Ste Pit Ma.
-+ WELLHEAD PROTECTION AREAT Y ox N
26 1 HCTCATEGORY (2> 1B 2 3 4 c N
OCCUSEONLY  _B-RITLOCATION: - Alluvial Piain/Temacs Dopost Bedrotk Aquifer Other HSA. Non-H.S.A. Fm AR f L VIl mn
. Special area or fiekd rule? D. DEEP SCA? Y N Yield >50 E. CBL required? Y N
—F-"SOIL or GEOMEMBRAME LINER REQUIRED? Y N 20 il GEOMEMBRANE LINER REQUIRED? =~y ____ N

27, PROPQSED METHOD FOR DESPOSAL OF DRILLING FLUIDS (MUST BE COMPLETED)
x0f_ A Evaporation/dewater and backfilling of reserve pit.
B. Salidification of pit contents.
C. Annular Injection ————— (REQUIRES PERMIT and surface casing set 200 feet balow base of treatable water-bearing formation. )
D. One time land application ————— (REQUIRES PERMIT) PERMIT NO.
E. Haul to Commercial pit facility; Specify site:
F. Haul to Commercial soil farming facility; Specify site:
G
H

. Haul to recyclingire-use facility; Specify site:
_ Other, Specity 3= [ NN~ e Gl (e ] .
I hereby certify 1 am authorized to submit this two page appiication prepared by me or under my supervision.

The facts and proposals made herein are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE "NAME (Primt or Type) PHONE {AG/NUMEBER) DATE
/%' Bryan Hairison, Agent (405) B43-5566 10/3/2005

NOTICE: Approval w—f d if Bperations have not commenced within six months of the date of approval, An approved parmit must be posted at the location during dnlhng and gompletion operations.
File the Form 10014, Spud Report, within fourteen days of commencement of operations.
CALL AND NOTIFY DISTRICT OF@ AND SURFACE OWNER 24 HOURS FRIOR TO SPUD, REENTRY OR RECOMPLETION

X SAY ady 58U

G

NZ

3si




+

25.2, PIT INFORMATICN:
A. TYPE OF MUD SYSTEM: . WATER BASED . OIBASED ___ [AS BASED (AIR DRILL)
B. EXPECTED MUD CHLORIDE CONTENT: maximam; PRI, avarage: Dpm.
PIT £2 C. TYPE OF PIT SYSTEM: —__ on-site;] ___ ofisite o Closed; If off-sita, spedify locatiort
D. 1S DEPTH TO TOP OF GROUND WATER GREATER THAN 12 FT BELOW BASE OF PIT? Y N
E. WITHIN 1 MILE OF MUNICIPAL WATER WELL? Y N DOti-She P Ho.
F. WELLBEAD PROTECTION AREA? Y N
26.2 OCCUSEONLY A. CATEGORY 1w 1B 2z 3 4 C #m: 2E. Locate Boltom Hote .
8. PIT LOCATION: _ AWwvial PlainfTemace Deposi ___ Bedrock Aquiter —__Gther HSA. — Non.8.A : ' Lo
€. Spedal area o el rule? D. DEEP SCA? _Y __N Yietd »50 5280 \
E. SOR or GEOMEMBRANE LINER REQUIRED? ____ Y ____ N 20 mil GEOMEMBRANE LINER REQUIRED? ___ Y .. N M ~
29, Bottom Hole Location SEC TWP RGE COUNTY @
for Directjonal Faole: 1680) i
SPOT LOGATION; FEET FROM QUARTER wom JOUTH LINE o WEST UIME
174 14 104 14 |SECTION LINES: B90|
Measured Total Depih True Verlical Depth ,BHL 1rom Lease, Unit, Or Property Line:
330
50. Bottom Hole Location for Horizontal Hole: ([CRAINHOLES) i
DRAIN HOLE #1: SEC 7% TWP "/ A/RGE £S5 COUNTY Fiphe lenie 2310 N
SPOT LOCATION: FEET FROM CUARTER from  SEHFTHENE o WEBTRINEw
W AT Y g AL 1 laeemonumes: T N 38> i i
Depth of Deviation Radius of Tum ! Cirection t Total Length i
2 57/ LTL 7“ Ll& 2 lo g 590
Measured Total Depth ) ' True Vertieal Depth End Point localios fram lease, unit f
5950 293 5 o properly dine: 1) 30 ]
DRAIN HOLE #2: SEC TWP RGE COUNTY ) i
SPOT LOCATION: FEETPROMUVARTER  #um SOUTHLINE  fom WESFLINE N g § § ¥ 8 § 3
14 114 14 /4 |secTion UNES:
Depth of Deviation Radius of Tum Direction Total Length 1. If more than two drainholes are proposed, attach separate sheet
indicating the necessary information.
Measured Tols Depih Tiue Vertical Deptn End Pyint jacation from Inase, unit 2. Direction must be stated in degrees azimuth,
or property line: 3. Please note the horizental drainhole and #s end jpeini must be located

31. AFFIDAVTY FOR ALTERNATIVE CASING PROGRAM
1. Thiswelt _ WILL ___ WILNOT
2. During the drilling of this well, withdrawals from any water well within 3/4 mile
3 The projecied depth of the well 15 ____IsNOT

Cidahoma Gity, OK 73118). 1IF RO WATER WELLS FOUND S0 STATE:
Name of OwnerOperator Address of Ownen'Operator

[Signature on front of this form atlests 1o this affidavit)
penelrate any known lost circulation zones.

WILL

_ WALL NOT exceed 50 gallons per minute.

less than 100 fest from the top of any enhanced recovery project or yas starage faciiity.

. List the {ollowing for ail watar welis within 114 mile of this well, {(kformation conterting some waler wells may be oblained from ihe OKLAHOMA WAYER RESQURCES BOARD, 2800 K. Classen Blvd.,
(ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEET IF NECESSARY)

within the legal boundaries of the lease or spaci
surveys are required for all drainholes and direct

unit Diregtional
al wells.

Location [Mearest 144 1)4 1/4) Deepest prodlcing intervat

5. A cemant bond log is required to be run and submitted from not less than 100 feet below the base of the treatable water-bearing formation 4o the surfaca, :
6. If casing depth s more than 250 fest deaper than basa of the treatable water-bearing formation, operator must submit a letter of request listing reasons and precautions to be 1aker"_

INTENT TO DRILL CHECKLIST QCC USE ONLY

D P e APFROVED REJECTED ! E
ﬁ% .‘L‘ t. SURETY B
Mbv\- A. NONE filed. (L‘

8. EXPIRED: Dale

yu -2

‘_%

OCC USE ONLY

oD/ Yo |

C. OUTSTANDING CONTEMPT ORDER.

2, INTENTS
; :-E-. 3. SPACING
/'\.,___g 4. GEOLOGY

A. SURFACE CASING

DO NOT WRITE INSIDE THIS BOX

/25 /05

4, Reentry requires

1. Insufficienl amount, Requires
2. Insutficiertt Altemate Casing Prmgram,
3. No Affidavit Submilted for Allemative Casing Program,

feel, only

feel,

0OCC USE ONLY T

Xha \39S6EZ prS R, Bocy
e e v
SWVE Y = ({. ©. Pet sk
e AP 7
& -Alcﬂj_ﬂ FIC or (5C, AEL or Fot

Loz Fhro B¢
M7 FES ERPL FEC
23-=Kr - i3 Z

OA. (ofitfoy

Oniy
€. SPACED SPACING ORDER No.

B, UNSPACED: Less than 2500 fl (165 ¥More than 2500 A (330}
1 from NS and

from E/W lina.

X Fo (GoGi> HRSA, osbu

NW/SE OR MESfSW

D. LOCATICN EXCEFTION:

2. Botom nole location different

C.D. No.:

1. Sguare pattem; 2,5 10, 40, 180, 640
2. Rectanqular patiem: 5, 20, BO, 329

3. Rectangular siok patlers: 5, 20, B0, 320
Pror10 1971¢Y , N) SuAD

1. Surface hole location differant

E. PENDING APPLICATION: Spacingl.ocalion Exception

5—H~Qf ) ]
Ste4Ye ) (D, (4 wells) Petrs Qs
23-Tr (35S lofsfoy

x fo (L06PD HESA

H.Q.M. DATE:

F. OPERATOR NAME RIFFERENT in
Name on orer:

trder No.

Date Order Expirec:

Logation Exceplion/incressed Density/Pooling
G. Increesed DensityfLocation Exception EXFIRED

H. Ouline Lease or Property Boundary
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appLr ONYGRIRA. TR RIEYRREENTE Form o

FILE ORIGINAL ONLY REV. 2003

PLEASE YYPE OR USE BLACK INK OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION
[T. OTCIOCC CPERATOR NORMEER ] Ol & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION —mﬂmm;
JIM THORPE BUILDING 44 mOGA
21466-0 P.0. BOX 52000 161452 v

[2. APINUM OKLAHOMA, CITY, OK 73152-2000

I TR AIAS "['S (RULE 165:10-3-1)

3 NOTICE OF INTENT TO. (CHECK ONLY ONE)
_:g‘__“DRILL _____ RECOMPLETE ____REENTER ____DEEPEN _____ AMEND - REASON é
MOTE: ATTACH GOPY OF 1002-A IF RECOMPLETION OR RENTRY. 8. LOCATE WELL AND QUTUNE }
4. TYPE OF DRILLING QPERATION >»>»>a5> (NOTE: ¥ directional or harizontal, see reverse side for bottom hale location) LEASE OR SPACING UNIT IN INK.
& ___ STRAIGHT HOLE ____DIRECTIONAL HOLE xt_ HORIZONTAL HOLE -
B o OIIGAS INJECTION ____bisposaL ___WATER SUPPLY S — 5250 P
2310
5. WELL EOCATION: l""’I
SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE (COUNTY 1650 x
23 7N 15E Pittsburg ;3
|seor LocaTion: FEETFROMOUARTER  fom SOUTHLINE  form EASTLINE 80
“1 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SE 1/4]secronunes 2614 2464' ! @
390 [ Lo
" Well will be 2464 feet from nearest unil o properly boundary. I i %)
8. LEASE NAME: WELL NUMBER: 2310| - ‘
Mary McAlester 5-23 I
9. NAME OF OPERATOR: 1aau|
PetroQuest Energy, LLC
ADDRESS PHONE (AC/NUMSER) 990|
400 E. Kaliste Saloom Road, #6000 (337) 232-7028
oy STATE ZIP CODE 3an|
Lafayette LA 70508
1/0; SURFACE OWNER (0nE OHLY, ATTAGH S3HEET FOR ADDITIONAL OWNERS) § g g g § g g g
b Mary McAlester
ADDRESS PHONE (AC/NUMBER} W13 well located on kands under federal jurisdiclion?
Rt 2 Box 266 918-423-2796 Y o N o
cry STATE Z# COBE 354l & waler wel be drlied? _ Y mx N . o (_M,,
McAlester QK 74501 Will sirface waterboused? o Y . N
14. LIST TARGET FGRMATIONS AND DEFTHS OF EACH BELOW (LIMITED TO TEN) 13 DATE CPERATION TO BEGIN ASAP 4
#= 3
1) Hartshorne @ 2987" <€404HRSR> 6) HEEE
2 £|2 2|1Z
) 7) = g._ 3
3) 8) e
4} 9) 2|
5 10 |2 Zle
} [x) m m
15. SPACING ORDER NUMBER(S) AND SIZE UNIT(S):
160689/640 -~
16. PENDING APPLICATION C.D. NO. 17. LOCATION EXCEPTION ORDER NO. 18. INCREASED DENSITY ORDER MQ.
200506878F 51 2efly, Jeeseeatet ) D] | APPROVE
19. FOTAL DEPTH __|20. GROUND ELEV.  [21. BASE OF TREATABLE WATER 22, SURFACE CASING 23, ALT CASING PROG USED?
=agpn 604° 50' gy 100 —| _ Y @ N
ﬂfALTERNATNE CASING PROCEDXURE, check box and fill in biank (AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED, see revarse sida, fine 31.) OCT 1 1 Zﬂus
A Cemant will ba cireulated from total depth to ground surface on the produdtion casing string.
____B.Coment will be dirculated from depth to depth by use of a two stage cementing toof.
za/vmf INFORMATION: Using more than ane pit or mud system? Y wx N IHyes fill outline 252 on top revarse side.
A TYPE OF MUD SYSTEM: Jox_ WATER BASED o OILBASED ____GAS BASED (AIR DRILL}
7 EXPECTED MUD CHLORIDE CONTENT: maximum: 3500 pem; average: 2500 ppm.
PIT #1 §< TYPE OF PIT SYSTEM: o on-site; o Off-site . _Closed, If off-site, specify location:
DIS DEPTH TO TOP OF GROUND WATER GREATER THAN 10 FT BELOW BASE OF PIT? KUY __K
_E- WITHIN 1 MILE OF MUNICIPAL WATER WELL? Y mx N Off-Site Pil Na.
E- WESLLMEAD PROTEGTION AREA? Y o N
6.1 _A-CATEGORY 1B 2 3 4 c
OCC USE ONLY ~B: PITLOCATION:  _ A Aluvisi PlalnTemace Deposit o BedrCk Aquifer __ OtherHSA. ___ MomHSA Fen: PRIV
C. Special area or field nde? D. DEEP SCA? _Y — N Yield >50 E. CBL required¥ Y N
_E.- SO or GEOMEMBRANE LINER REQUIRED? ¥ N 20 mis GEGMEMBRANE LINER REQUIRELY? v ____ N

27. PROPOSED METHOD FOR DISPOSAL OF DRILLING FLUIDS (MUST BE COMPLETED)
A, Evaporatior’dewaker and backfiting of reserve pil.
B. Sofidification of pit contents.

C. Annular Injection ———— (REQUIRES PERMIT and surface casing set 200 feet below base of treatable water-hearing formation. }
D. One time land application ———————— {(REQUIRES PERMIT) PERMIT NO.

E. Haul to Commercial pit facility; Specify site:
F
G
H.

. Haut to Commercial soil farming facility; Specify site:
. Haul ta recydling/re-use faaility;, Specify site:
._Other, Specify: 20~ TN Ve v eaninee A

T 'hereby certify | am authorized to subm¥ this two'page application prepared by me or under my supervision.

The facts and proposals made herein are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
SIGNATURE > NAME (Print or Type} PHONE (AC/NUMBER) DATE

Bryan Harrison, Agent (405) 843-5566 10/3/2005
MOTICE: Approval is void-#Dperations have not commenced within six manths of the date of approval. An approved permit must be posted at the location during drilling and completicn aperations.
File the Form 1001A, Spud Repart, within fourteen days of commancement of aperations.

CALL AND NOTIFY DISTRICT OFFICE AND SURFACE OWNER 24 HOURS PRIOR TO SPUD, REENTRY OR RECOMPLETION




26.2. #IT INFORMATION: . A
A. TYPE OF MUD SYSTEM: o \WATER BASED | oL BasED ____ GASBASED (AR DRILL) /
B. EXPECTED MUD CHLORIDE CONTENT: Jm; ppem; average: ppm.
PIT #2 €. TYPE OF PIT SYSTEM: . on-site; —off-site . closed; if off-site, spacify location:
D. IS DEPTH TO TOP OF GROLIND WATER GREATER THAN 10 FT BELOW BASE OF PIT? Y N
E. WITHIN 1 MILE OF MUNICIPAL WATER WELL? _Y N ©f1-Site Pit No.
F. WELLHEAD PROTECTION AREA? ___Y ___ N
26.2 OCC USE ONLY A. CATEGORY 1A 1B 2 3 4 GC Fm: 28. Locate Bottom Hole
B PITLOCATION:  _ Afluvial Plain/Temace Daposit Bedrock Aquifer o OarHSA ___ NonHSA
€. Special area or field nis? _ D.DEEPSCA? ___Y ___ N Yak>s |V 5280 N
E. SOIL or GEOMEMBRANE UNER REQUIRED? Y N 20 mB GEOMEMBRANE LINER REQUIRED? Y N 2316' o \‘4
20. Bottom Hole Location SEC WP RGE COUNTY
for Directional Hole: 1650!
SPOT LOCATION: FEET FROM DUARTER from  SCUTH LINE fom  WEST LINE
1" i 10 174 Jsecmiow unes: ml
Measured Total Depth True Vertical Depth BHL from Lease, Unit, Or Property Line:
saol
§30. Bottom Hols Location for Horizontal Hale: CRAINHOLES} - ')
{ORAIN HOLE #1: SEC 23 WP 7N RGE 15E COUNTY Piﬁsburg moI N
SPOT LOCATION: FEET FROM QUARTER RTH UNE EAST LINE
[ Center NE w4 NE wm NE 14 |secrioniees: 330' ( :5’@/) 1650|
Depth of Daviation Radlus of Tum Direclion Total Lenpth
2571 4' 2769 990
{Measured Total Depth Trwe Vertical Depih End Poin location from leasz, unit e I
599¢r -~ 2985 - of property line: 330 2304
|DRAIN HOLE #2: SEC TWP RGE COUNTY
SPOT LOCATION: FEET FROM QUARTER fom SOUTHLINE  fam WESTLINE > 2 § § § 8 g E /§
174 14 114 174 fsecnonunes:
Depth of Davistion Radius of Tum Direction Total Length 1. If mora than two drainholes are propesed, aftach rate shest
indicating the necassary infarmation.
[Measared Total Depth [True Vertical Depth End Puini locstlon from lease, unk 2. Direction must be stated in degraes azimuth.
or property fine: 3. Please note the horizontal drainhole and its end pdint must be located
[$1. AFFIDAVIT FOR ALTERNATIVE CASING PROGRAM (Signature on front of this form attasts to this affidavit) within the legal boundaries of the lease or spacing fmit. Directional
1. Thiswell = WILL o WILLNOT penetrate any known lost circulation zonas. surveys ara required for all drainholes and directionial wells.
2. During tha dnllmg of this well, withdrawals from any water well within 1/4 mile __ WL WHLNOT exceed 50 gallons par mirute.
3. Theprojecleddepthofthewell 15 _ 1ISNOT  less than 100 festirom the top of any enham:ad recovery project or gas storage facility.
4. List the following for all watar wells within 1/4 mile of this well. nformation concering sama water wells may be obkained from the OKLAHOMA WATER RESOURCES BOARD, 2804 N. Classen Blivd.,
Okiahoma City, GK 73118, IF NO WATER WELLS FOUND SO STATE: (ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEEY IF NECESSARY)
Name of Owner/Operator Address of Cvmer( Location {Nearest 1/4 1/4 1/4) pest p intervai
5. Acement bond log is required to be run and submitted from not less than 100 feat below the base of the treatable water-bearing formation fo the surface.
6. if casing depth is more than 250 feet desper than base of the treatable water-bearing formation, operator must submit a letter of request Esting reasons and precautions to be taken.
[T T N L SR OCC USE ONLY GCCUSE ORLY OCC USE ONLY
PR REJECTED B FC()
1. SURETY
A. NONE fied.
_— A NONE e 160689 [Gup 23-W~I5E
€. OUTSTANDING CONTEMPT ORDER. oyT 124 5b2 gsc . Hacd
S 2 INTENTS ey OthevS
Sirzuda /Le(10) 2E-04EE o Qut
Pl St
3. SPACING ! coctt N3
s o wob&a B0y SLomctreSo ol | Lac,
A. SURFACE CASING N4 az anz. SUA, Mm L
DO NOT WRITE INSIDE THIS BOX 1. Insufficient amount, Requires foet. JIRYY, A T eSO To W {.
1O~ -D8 2. Insufficient Aflemate Casing Program. Are v 1bZ0 T & 1D-~S—~08
3. No Affidavit Submitted for Allemaiive Casing Program.
4. Reantry requires feet, only curent. aﬂ = 4L AreT 33a 10 UL
B UNSPACED: Less than 2500 ft (185'WMore than 2500 It {330°) . T 220 “+0 E‘JE
Ondy ft from N/S and From EAW line. D ——— ]
-t C. SPACED SPACING ORDER No. 2. 44| LD 23NN [0 45
o 1. Squara patiem: 2.5, 10, 40, 160, 640 e T '
B = 2. Redlangufar patiem: 5, 20, 80, 320 LAbub&g AELER g well above
b = b NVWSE OR NE/SW ——t
‘—'-g Lad ] 3. Rectangudar siot pattern: 5, 20, 80, 320 Jo—-5=—op c‘—"
Led o "
P o tocamonmxcemmon: —
Sl e -
L E G ] 1. Surface hole location different
Mo B3I LS cmom
g.:j -:: t% ;’E’ g o=t 2 Battom hode focation different
[ I N o I VT B E. PENDING APPLICATION: SpacingAocation Exception
. HE ;}g 0. No:
R H.O.M. DATE:
o .,“f- B2 3 F. OPERATOR NAME DIFFERENT i arder No.
;1;; Pt .f; ,»E ;i‘_‘, 5":_? Name on order:
e Lovation Exception/Incsased DersityPooling
G. Increased Density/lecation Exception EXPIRED
Date Order
H. Ouline Lease or Property Boundary




PERMIT TO DRILL OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION PERMIT 'O DRILL

OTC/0CC Number: 21466-0 Approval Date: 10/11/2005
APT Number: 121-23543 Expiration Date: 04/11/2006
Notice of Intention To: DRILL
Type of Drilling Operation: HORIZONTAL HOLE Well Type: OIL/GAS Well Locaticn: Sec: 23 Twp: 07N Rge: 15E
County: PITTSBURG Spot Location: NW4 NW4 NW4a SE4
Feet From: SOUTH 1/4 Section Line 2614 Feet From: WEST 1/4 Segtion Line 2464 Feet from the nearesgst lease line: 2464
Lease Name: MARY MCALESTER Well No: 5-23 Operator Name: PETROQUEST ENERGY LLC
TELEPHONE: (337) 232-7028
Surface Owner Address Cperator Return Address
MARY MCALESTER PETROQUEST ENERGY LLC
RT 2 BOX 266 400 E KALISTE SALOOM RD #6000
MCALESTER QK 74501 LAFAYETTE LA 70508
Operation to Begin: 00/00/0000 Fresh Water Supply Well Drilled: NO Surface Water used to Drill: YES
Formation Codes, Names, Depthe, (Permit Valid For Listed Formations Only) :
(1) 404HRSR  HARTSHORNE 2987
Spacing Order Numbers: 160689 Special Orders:
Total Ground Surface Depth to base of Treatabie
Pending CD Numbers: Location Excepticn Orders: Increased Density Orders: Depth: Elevation Casing: Water-Bearing FM:
512442 512441 5990 604 100 50

PIT 1 INFORMATION:
Type of Pit System: ON-SITE
Type of Mud System:
WATER BASED
Expected Chleoride Content of Pit:
Maximum 3500 PPM; Average 2500 PPM
Pit is located in a Hydrologically Sensitive Area.
Category of Pit: 1a
20 MIL GEOMEMBRANE LINER REQUIRED.
Pit Location is Alluvial Plain Deposit.
Pit Location Formation: ALLUVIUM

Approved Method for disposal of Drilling Fluids:
Evaporation/Dewater and Backfilling of Reserve Pit.
20 MIL LINER REQUIRED

PCN: C1170220L7 10/12/2005 PAGE 1 QF 2







PERMIT TO DRILL OKLAHOMA CORPCRATION COMMISSION PERMIT TO DRILL
OTC/QCC Number: 21466-0 Approval Date: 10/11/2005
API Number: 121-23543 Expiration Date: 04/11/2006

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION(S) FOR HORIZONTAL HOLE

DRAIN HOLE #1 ,
Sec 23 Twp 07N Rge 1S5E County PITTSBURG
Spot Location of End Point: CNE4 NE4 NE4
Feet From: NORTH 1/4 Section Line: 330
Feet From: EAST 1/4 Section Line: 330
Depth of Deviation: 5990
Radius of Turn: 414
Direction: 42
Total Length: 2769
Measured Total Depth: 5990
True Vertical Depth: 2985
End Point Location from Lease, Unit

or Property Line: 330

This permit does not address the right of entry or settlement of surface damages. The duration of this permit is S8ix Months,
except as otherwise provided by Rule 165: 10-3-1.

Rule 165: 10-3-4 (E)- The Operator shall give 24 Hours notice by telephone to the appropriate District Office of the Comservaticn
Division as to when Surface Casing will be run.

PCN: C1170220L7 10/12/2005 PAGE 2 OF 2







FORM NO. 1001A NOTIFICATION OF WELL SPUD

OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. 0. BOX 52000
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73152-2000
{RULE NO. 165: 10-3-2)

OTC/0OCC Operator Number: 21466-0

API Number: 121-23543- A INSTRUCTIONS (PLEASE FOLLOW)
DATE: 10/11/2005 PLEASE TYPE OR USE BLACK INK
—
Date of Well Spud/Re-Entry: [X //0/ 2605 1) This report must be comp-
leted in duplicate and
Name of mailed within fourteen (14)
Operator: PETROQUEST ENERGY LLC days, after spudding, to
Address: 400 E KALISTE SALCOM RD #6000 the Corporation Commission
LAFAYETTE LA 70508 at the above address.
Phone: (337) 232-7028
2) State the exact date the
WELL LOCATION well was spudded.
Lease Name: MARYMERTESTER Hllcle-«jardef
Well Number: 5-23
Location: 23-07N-15E -
NWw4 NW4 NW4 SE4 DKlAHOMAC?JEEOEI.IA":'I(E)I?CUMMISSION
PITTSBURG
DEC 15 2005
Surface Casing Cement by (If Job Completed)

Name : ﬂ l é: » j cuices L.l OlL & GAS CONSERVATIONJ
Address: |7 ¥9p il /g 35 70

City: Ada State: 1) ¢
Zip Code: 9487

I declare that I have knowledge of the contents of this report and am
authorized by my organization to make this report, which was prepared by me
or under my supervision and direction, with the data and facts stated herein
to be true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

PCN: C1170220L9 10/12/2005



"No. CEMENTING KREPOKT Form 1002C
a\ a’% 54 3 To Accompany Completion Report (Rev. 2001)
OTC/OCC Operator No. OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION
Oil & Gas Conservation Division
Post Office Box 52000
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73152-2000
UAC 165:10-3-4(h)
statement must be that ot qualified employees of the cementing company and operator to demonstrate compliance
(with OAC 165:10-3-4(h). It may be advisable to take a copy of this form to location when cementing work is
pertormed. - ,
';T TYPE OR USE BLACK INK ONLY
1eld Name (/ '/O d\ Q,}/ : OCC Dustrct
*Operator Petroquest Energy OCC/OTC Operator No 21466-0
¥Well Name/No. Hildegarde # 5 - 23 County Pifisburg
[*Cocation
_ 114 Sec 23 Twp 7N Rge 15E
onguctor uriace ernative ntermediate roduction
Cement Casing pata casng Lasing casmmg casmg Stnng Liner
Cementing Date 10/25/2005 12/15/2005 ~
*Size of Drill Bit (Inches) 12 1/4" 83/4"
|*Estimated % wash or hole enlargement
used in calculations
*Size of Casing (inches 0.D.) 9 5/8" 7"
*Top of Liner (if liner used) (ft.)
[¥Setting Depth of Casing (IL)
from ground level 123 3267
Type of Cement (API Class)
In first (lead) or only shurry Class H ClassH -
In second slurry
In third slurry
Sacks of Cement Used
In first (lead) or only slurry 100 160
In second slurry
In third slurry
Vol of shury pumped (Cu f)(14.X15.)
in first (lead) or only slurry 117 Cu. Ft. 187.20 Cu. Ft.
In second slurry
In third slurry
Calculated Annular Height of Cement
behind Pipe (ft) Surface 927"
Cement left in pipe (ft) 50'
* Amount of Surface Casing Required (from Form 1000) ft.
*Was cement circulated to Ground Surface? _X_ Yes No *Was Cement Staging Tool (DV Tool) used? Yes X .
*Was Cement Bond Log run? Yes No (If so, Attach Copy) *If Yes, at what depth? ft

CEMENTING COMPANY AND OPERATOR MUST COMPLY WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE OF FORM

* Designates items to be completed by Operator.
Itenmts not so designated shall be completed by the Cementing Company.




Remarks

*Remarks

CEMENTING COMPANY

1 declare under applicable Corporation Commission rule, that I
am authorized to make this certification, that the cementing of
casing in this well as shown in the report was performed by me
or under my supervision, and that the cementing data and facts
presented on both sides of this form are true, correct and
complete to the best of my knowledge. This certification covers
cementing data only.

Sl Ao

Signature of Cementer or Authorized Representative

OPERATOR

1 declare under applicable Corporation Commission rule, that I
am authorized to make this certification, that I have knowledge
of the well data and information presented in this report, and
that data and facts presented on both sides of this form are true,
correct and complete to the best of my knowledge. This
certification covers all well data and information presented
herein.

/ Signature of Oéerator or Authonzed Representative

[Name & Title Printed or Typed ~ Rick Strain

m;efrZ/n SI0USSa. /

Cementing Company Ada Energy Services L.L.C.

e Avo Quest Energy

Address 17490 C.R. 3570

4 *Address

E. Talisle &doo»u. e Lood

City Ada

*C'Zc‘uﬁau eHe

State  Okla. Zip 74820

‘StateL A *Zip 7050%

Telephone (AC) Number  580-332-6770

*Telephone (AC) Number

_321- 3> - DY

Date 12/16/2005

"t/ 130l

INSTRUCTIONS

1. A) This form shall be filed by the operator, at the O.C.C. office in Oklahoma City, as an attachment to the Completion Report (Form 1002A) for a

producing well or a dry hole.

B) An original of this form shall be filed as an attachment to the Completion Report, (Form 1002A), for cach cementing company used on-a well.
C) The cementing of different casing strings on a well by one cementing company may be consolidated on one form.

2. Cementing Company and Operator shall comply with the applicable portions of OAC 165:10-3-4(h).

3. Set surface casing 50 feet below depth of treatable water to be protected and cement from casing shoe to ground surface or as allowed by

OAC 165:10-3-4(h).

4. IF SETTING ANYTHING OTHER THAN THE FULL AMOUNT OF SURFACE CASING, BE SURE TO FOLLOW CORPORATION

COMMISSION RULES.




AP NO. Rule 165:10-3-25 , COMPLETION REPORT Form 1002A
121-23543 X ORIGINAL OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION ; e Rev. 2005 ~
TC PROD. UNIT NO. ___ AMENDED Oil & Gas Conservaticn Division .
Al - /[ TS Reason Amended Post Office Box 52000 YOYHRSR
Y Oklahoma City, Oklahoma_73152-2000 COMPLETION & TEST DATA BY PRODUCING FORMATION
PLEASE TYPE OR USE BLACK INK ONLY FORMATION ;
NOTE: Attach copy of original 1002A if racompletion of reentry Har *shﬂ Crel
TYPE OF DRILLING OPERATION |SPACING & SPACING -
___ STRAIGHTHOLE ___ DIRECTIONAL HOLE X HORIZONTAL HOLE ORDER NUMBER 640 ac, 160689
i directional or horizortal, see reverse for bottom hole location. ICLASS: Qil, Gas, Dry, N
COUNTY SEC TWP RGE Inj, Disp, Comm Disp ) .
Pmsburg P TN 1B€ N :
EASE NAME WELL NO. o
Hildegarde . 523 w E |PERFORATED fﬁﬁmmm
SHL ] {INTERVALS ':' '
NWA/4_NW1I4_NW1/4_SE1/4 2614 FSL 2464 FEL OF SE1M4
{ELEVATION [iPUD DATE
Derrick Fi Ground ) 10-25-2005 ACIDVOLUME -
DRLG FINISHED WELL COMPLETION ~
12-18.2005 12-24-05 [Fracture Treated? --INO
1ST PROD DATE RECOMP DATE . . ,
12-26-05 NA ) ) 1 LOCATE WELL {Fluids Amounts
OPERATOR NAME ; : , OTC/OCC OPERATOR NO.
PetroQuest Energy, LLC : L - ] 214660 : INITIAL TEST DATA :
ADDRESS INITIAL TEST DATE o
400 East Kaliste Saloom, Ste 8000 . : : 12-28-2005
CITY STATE IZIP OlL-BBL/DAY
l_ﬁiwe - LA 70508 0
COMPLETION TYPE OIL OR GAS ZONES OIL-GRAVITY ( AP)) i
X |SINGLE ZONE [FORMATIONS ' TOP BOTTOM -
‘ - GASMCFIDAY
MULTIPLE ZONE ORDER NO. ™ Harshome Coal 1V . yi:i] 120
L GAS-OIL RATIO CU F1/BBL )
COMMINGLED ORDER NO. . -
\WATER-BEL/DAY
LOCATION EXCEPTION ORDER NO. -
612402, S717524 SUMPBING OR FLOWING
INCREASED DENSITY ORDER NO. : : Flowing
512441 INITIAL SHUT-IN PRESSURE
PENALTY - .
: CHOKE SIZE
CASING & CEMENT (Form 1002C must be affached) Full open
o FLOW TUBING PRESSURE
TYPE SiZE | WEIGHT |GRADE | FEET PSi SAX FILLUP - TOP 20%
Conductor . g :
A racord of the formations dritied through, end pertinent are p nted on the { declara that | have
Surface . . knowledge of the contents of this report and am authorized by my organization to make this report, which was prepared
0-5/8" 3584 J-55 123 100 Surface by me or under my supervision and dirsction, with\the data and facts stated herein to be true, correct, and complete to
{intermediate the best of my knowledge and belief. .
7T 234 - J-55 . 3267 160 2340
Production ” ; .
N -~ Temy Broussard
Liner 2 NAME (PRINT OR TYPE)
4-1/2" 10.5% J-55
iste Saloom, Ste 6000 Lafayetle, LA 70508
PACKER @ BRAND & TYPE TOTAL DEPTH 4648 cmY STATE ZiP
PLUG @ —_— TrE L1 32p0@ 337272.7412
= PHONE NUMBER




PLEASE TYPE OR USE BLACK INK ONLY

FORMATION RECORD ‘ Co .
Give formation names and tops, if available, or descriptions and thickness of formations LEASE NAME _Hildegarde WELLNO. 523
drilled through. Show interevals cored or drilistem tested.
INAMES OF FORMATIONS TOP BOTTOM FOR COMMISSION USE ONLY
| Q! DISAPPROVED
Hartshome Coal TVD 2976 2081 | : 1) ITD Section
a) No Intent to Drilt on file
1) Send warning letter
2) Recommend for contempt
2) Reject Codes
ere open hole logs run? - X yes ___no
|Date Lastlogwas un - 12-13-2008
Was CO, encountered? yes X no atwhat depths?
Was H,S encountered? yes X no atwhatdepths?
[Were unusual drilling circumstances encountered? . __yes X ne
. |if yes, briefly explain. . :
[OiFier remarks:
640 Acres HOLE LOCATION FOR DIRECTIONAL HOLE
: eet From Quarter Section Lines
1/4 114 FSL FWL
rue Verfical Depth rom Lease, Unit, or Property Line:
X
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION FOR HORIZONTAL HOLE: (DRAINHOLES)
DRAINHOLE #1 :
COUNTY
n N 15E Pittsburg )
: . Feel From Quarter Section Lines
NW 14 SE 14 NE 14 NE/4 666' FSL 1825 FWL
adius of Tum ; rection [ Total Length
429 ) ) 89.7 deg | 1524'
[ True Vertical Depth : Location From Lease, Unit or Properfy Line:
if more than two drainholes are proposed, attach a : 1974' FNL & 815 FEL BHL
parate sheet i ing the y informati 2994' . Sec23 2356 FNL & 2167 FEL Coal Entry
Direction must be stated in degrees azimuth. . DRAINHOLE #2 ,
]RBF iCbUN’N
Please note, the horizontal drainhole and its end - .
point must be located within the boundaries of the Spot Location . eel From Quarler Secfion Lines ,
lease or spacing unit. 1/4 104 1/4 1/4 ' FSt FWL
of Deviation ) adjus of Turn . Direction otal Length
Directional surveys are required for all : : .
drainholes and directional weils. Measured Total Depth  |Tiue Veriical Dopth End Pt Location From Lease, Unit or Froperty Line:




MUST BE FILED BY OPERATOR OR OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION EﬁEW WELL Formn 1534
WORKING INTEREST OWNER Qil & Gas Conservation Division Rev. 2002

[=~TOPERATOR Post Otfice Box 52000 []BXISTING WELL
Oklzhoma City, Oklahoma 73152-2000
[ JWORKING INTEREST OWNER

APPLICATION FOR TAX REBATE CD Ne. 200

IAPPLICANT
oo Pe-l'l-c-Q\uz,s'l— E"“‘-"ﬁ‘i: LLc M337-93;'709?
Afldrm’/ﬂa £. )'(a. aslt Zleonm , -.Su.;-le_ OLO .12?:-:}1'0337_0_?3# qf'qq
Cﬁigt Ig,a:p a-.x\e.ﬂ'& o LA ZIZCJOT;GS_ [

or Name O [
* RBiro Quest Enerou . LLC 4L, - O o
Addeess ek -
o E. Koliste Saloom, Saite G000 z"3‘3": -233-702F
ki Loctoyetie o I LA ¥ 70503
LmNamWoJ,,deo‘aro(e‘ 5";3\/\/ OTtiPmdUtho]gl }/7&?5'! AFT No. /21 - 23543~ Av

on (1/4 1/34/4 eC. e, e
Wi ’4Auq/5zq/ = 23 F* oqn J° ;55/?”’,0#5 buca,
ATTACH corY OF ALL 100245, FOR EVERY CATEGORY OF APPLICATIGN
The Conservation Division may require additionat geologi g g

1. INACTIVE WELL AS FER 163:10-21-36
Shut in dus to mechanical faihure? l l Shut in for 1 year (after 7-1-97) ' Shut in for 2 years I !

(Wark Done to Restore Prodoction (attach daily report}

Tota] Time Shut-In From (MM/DLVYR): Production Re-establizhed (MM/DIYYR):

| Submit copies of documantation to verify that the well hias not besn produced for iwo years (ene year aftcr 7-1-97), L.e., 1003.4, production history, OTC or elal.

II. DEEF WELL  ASPER 165:10-21-45 (15000° BEFORE 7-1-97, 12500 AFIER 7-1-47 OR. 17500' AFTER 7-1-02) MUST BE NEW WELL
[Totat Depth 8pud Date 15t Salez Date

| Submit directional sarvey if directional or horizontal hole. . -

1. YRODUCTION ENHANCEMENT PROJECT AS PER 163:10-21-22
Kecampletion Add Compression Proj Start Date (MM/DD/YR)  [Prej Comp Date (MM/DD/YR) | 1st Sele Date (MMDD/YR) Orig. lst Prod Date (MM/DLVYR)
Weckover

[ Beief Indicate Type of Work (Sce Rules) Bese Prod Amt

Submit daily working report of entire project, copy of electric log {only heading and zane worked on), lst of mouthly production volumes for the 12 months prior
of the project af the back of this form, and decline carve showing incremental production Jollowing the well work.

HORIZONTALLY DRILLED WELL AS PER 165:10-21-65

ective Date | [07-01-95 through 07-01-2003 | 4~JARer 7-1-02 1st Prad Date (MMDL/YR) Base Frod Anit (Reeatry Only)
Aﬂm‘ 07-01-90 or before 07-01.94 |2 -25-05
Project Beginning Measured Depth at 70 ° \/7 Measured Depth at Terminus 7
|0-724 -7 005 MM/DD/YR 307173 FT AL #£ ‘/
|Subulit copy of form 1080 and directional survey.
Y. NEW DJSCOVERY AS PER 165:10-21-55 See Rules for Complete Category Desctiption
Formation Depth (Top and Battori) 16t Sale Date (MM/DIVYR) [Bast Prod Amt (Reentry Cmly)
| | Cil Production {imile) seme formation Oil Production (1 mile) deeper formation

Cins Production (2 miles) same formation Gaa FProduction (2 miles) desper formatfopy [ ()1 | P
[Provide a location plat locating and identifying thee subject weil and alf wells within 1 nelle for ol produciion or 2 miles for gas production, gﬂ [CtoOlEl]
(Draw the gr radius circle on cach plat the subject w symbol or color identify oll producing formartions.

VL. 3D SEISMIC AREA  Well must be drilled after 7-1.2000 U —
Spud Date (MM/DIVYR) First Saks Date (MM/DD/YR) 3D) Shoot Prict to 7-1-00 (18 Mo)
D Shoot After 7-1-00 (28 Mo
Submi a map of 3D source/recelver base map, 3D bin map, a map of 3D vmmemhtwmkm«ﬂmambylﬁdlm and a c
Affidavit Statement: s COMMISSION
' \on gommtss.nun
I dectare that I have hwwge nfﬂis contents ofﬂne aoplicHDKIARD NS YRF ysnpm:m}and’ divection, with the dats and facts stuted

M&Gas VISION
__prove d~ 3707 337-292.-747F

B-mail Addregs
u.a.o;n, Aevenve Acc}q /14!‘.

[Name & Title { Typed oermed)b
R o g’ |Q

0CC USR QNTH

Ilmmd BST“ ExlApproved [ JDenied




API NO, Rule 185;10-3.25 ALV B DTN PAamt W e
121-23543 X CRIGINAL OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION Rev. 2006
C FROD. LINIT NC, . AMENDED Qil & Gas Conservation Division
= ~ S TES] Ressan Amended Post Offica Box 62000 ‘
i Oldahorwa City, Odahoma_73152-2000 COMPLETION & TEST DATA BY PRODUCING FORMATION
PLEASE TYPE OR USE BLACK INK ONLY FORMATION ] ‘
NOTE: Attach copy of original 1062A if racompletion o reentry
TYPE OF DRILLING OPERATION SPACING & SPACING
— STRAIGHTHOLE ___ DIRECTIONAL HOLE X HORIZONTAL HOLE ORDER NUMBER 540 ac, 160580
# directional o horizontal, sew revaras for hattom hole location. CLASS: Oll Gas, Oy, |Gos
COUNTY SEC TWE RGE Inj, Diap, Comm Disp
Fmsburg P N 1598 : —
[[EASE NAME WELL NG, . ; )
Hiloegarde 523 W e |perForatED Ran pororasd nr, 2117 - 4648
SHL INTERVALS :
NW1A_NW 14, NW1i4_SE174 2614 F5L 2464 FEL CF SE1/4 1
ELEVATION SPUD DATE
Darrick F1 Ground 10-25-2005 ACIDAVOLUME -
DRLG FINISHED WELL COMPLETION .
12-18-2005 12-24-06 Fracturs Treated? JNG
15T PROD DATE RECGMP DATE
12-26-06 NA LOGATE WELL Fluida Atnaunts
OPERATOR NAME GTCROCC OPERATOR NO. |
Petrouest Energy, LLC 21468-0 INITIAL TEST DATA
ADDRESS JINTiAL TEST DATE
400 Eagt Kaliste Saloom, Sie 6000 , 12-28-2005
CrTY STATE lep CIL-BBL/DAY
‘ Laf LA 70508 0
COMPLETION TYPE O, Oft GAS ZONES : O CRAVITY { APR
X [SINGLE ZONE FORMATIONS ' J!m'rop BOTTOM -
MULTIPLE ZONE ORDER NO. % ‘ g 120
GAS-OIL RATIO CU FT/BBL .
COMMINGLED ORDER NO. -
ATER-BBLIDAY
LOCATION EXCEPTION ORDER NG,
512442 |PUMPING OR FLOWING
INCREASED DENSITY CRDER NO. : Flowing
£12441 INITIAL SHUT-IN PRESSURE
PENALTY
I CHOKE SIZE
CASING & CEMENT J002C inerst be i_ Full open
"“‘h_m—"— : FLOW TUBING PRESSURE
lT‘fPE SIZE WEIGHT |DRADE | FEET Pt SAX FILLUP TOP 208
nductor . ‘ ‘
[ record of the formations drilled through, Bnd pertinant remarks are presented on the reverse. | deciars tvat | have
Surface . B lnonatadge of the contents of this report and am authorized by my orjenization to make this repott, which was prepsned
8-5/8" 368 J-66 123 100 Surface Ihy me or under my supervision and dirsction, e data and facts stated hevein to be true, commect, and complate to
Intarmadiate - the bast of my knowledges and balief.
™ 238 J-85 3267 160 Ll
Production .
Tearry Broussard
et NAME (PRINT OR TYPEY
r 4-12" 10.5% J-55
— LA __ _JOS08 |
PAGKER @ 'BRAND & TYPE TOTAL DEPTH 4848 chY STATE ZF
PLUG & TYOE FAT-272-T412
- PHONE NUMBER




PLEASE TYPE OR USE BLACK INK ONLY

FORMATION RECORD )
ve farmation names and tops, if available, or descriptions and thickness of formations  LEASE NAME Hildegarde WELL NO. 5.23
fiedd through. Show interevals cored or drillstem fested. e
\MES OF FORMATIONS TOP BOTYOM FOR COMMISSION USE ONLY
- APPROVED DISAPPROVED
Hartshome Coal VD 2076 2581 1) ITD Section
8) Na intent to Deill on file
1) Send waming leiier .
2) Recommend for contempt
2) Reject Codes
lWere apen hole logs rua? X yes )
Date Last log was run 12-13-2005
'Was CO, encoutiered? yes X no  atwhat depths?
Was H.S encourdered? yes X __no aiwhat depths?
eree unusual drilling circumstances encountered? —yes _X m
If yes, briefty explain.
Sher renvarks:
620 Acres
Fest From Guarter Section Lines
FSL FWL
BALCFrom Leasa, UnR, or Froperty Line:
X
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION FOR HORIZONTAL HOLE: {(DRAINHOLES)
DRAINHOLE #1 )
[EEC '_]‘NW RGE COUNTY
23 ™ I 15E Pittsburg
Spal Location Feal From Cruarter Seclion Lines
SE 1/ NW 1/4 SE 114 NE 174 NE/4 666 FsL 1825 FWL
on Radius of Tum n Total Lengih
2450' 420 89.7 deg 1524'
Moeasured Total Depih True Verfical Depih rom Lease, Unit or Line:
{ more than two drainholes wre proposed, attach & 1974' FNL & 815 FEL BHL
separuie sheet indicating the necessary information. 4845 2004' Sec23 2356 FNL & 2187 FEL Coal Entry
Direction must be stated in degrees azitmuth, DRAINHOLE #2 i
[
Plaase nobs, the horizontal drainhole and its and
point must be locatad within the boundaries of the Epel Location Feel From Quarter Gection Lines
Jease or spating unt 114 14 1/4 1/4 FSL FWL
of Deviation Redius of Turn Direciion Totaf Length ‘
Directional survays are required for all .
drainhoies and directional wells. R Trus Veriical Depih T ion Erom Lease, Unit or Propetly Line;




© I

'H——-——-——l——-—————————————-————————————-————-—————-—1

: Company: Petroguest L.L.C. Date: 12/21/2005 :
I Field: Pittsburg County Okiahoma i
i Site: Section 23-7N - 15E Plane of Vertical Section: 42414z, |
: Well- Hildegarde McAlester 5-23 %
I Wellpath: Original hole I
O |
i
| MD Incl Azim CLen TVD VS N/S EW DLS I
o ——mmmo ft__deg _deg M & ® ___ft__ f _degioor___ |

298 08 353.3 298 298 1.4 2.1 0.2 o0z7

602 1 358.6 304 602 4.7 6.8 06 007

2906 0.8 4.9 304 505.9 a3 11.6 0.4 007

1210 0.5 218 304 1209.9 11.2 14.9 a2 012

1515 0.4 33 305 1514.9 13.3 17.2 0.8 0.06

1852 0.5 328.7 337 1851.9 14.6 19.7 01 008

2164 0.6 3255 312 2163.9 153 222 15 0.03

2475 0.8 204.5 311 2474.8 15 244 44 014

2513 i 208.6 38 2512.8 14.0 247 -5 057

2544 1.6 353.9 31 2543.8 15.1 253 52 4.2

2575 4.4 21.1 31 2574.8 16.5 268 49 989

2607 81 27.4 32 2606.6 19.8 299 -34 11.74

2638 12.3 29 31 2637.1 25.1 348 -08 13.58

2670 17.1 30.1 32 2668 237 418 32 1502

2701 21.5 316 31 2697.3 43.1 50.6 8.5 14.28

2732 257 34.3 31 27257 55.3 61 15.3 1399

2761 29.3 36.8 29 2751.4 68.6 71.9 231 13203

2792 33.6 39.1 31 2777.8 84.8 84.6 33 144

2824 38.1 40.8 3z 2803.8 103.5 99 451  14.4

2855 425 42.8 31 2827 .4 1235 1139 584 14.79

2887 46.5 45.4 3z 2850.2 145.9 130 741 1373

2917 50.2 47.7 30 28702 1683 1454 903 136

2647 54.1 49.5 30 2888.6 191.8 1611 108.71 13.84

2978 58.1 50.4 31 2905.9 217.3 1776 1278 13.13

3009 61.9 515 31 2021.4 2439 1945 1486 1264

3041 66.1 52.1 a2 28354 2722 2123 1712 13.23

3073 69.9 521 32 2047 4 3015 2305 194.7 11.87

3103 73.2 52.3 30 2956.9 320.5 248 2171 11.02

3135 76.9 52.1 32 2965.1 360 2669 241.6 11.58

3766 §1.2 52 31 2071 390 2856 2656 13.87

3197 84.7 51.2 3 20748 4203 3047 289.7 11.58

3227 87.4 51 30 29769 4499 3235 3129 9§.02

3237 89 51 10 2077.2 4508 3298 3207 16

3269 85.8 49.2 32 2977.5 491.5 3503 3453 6.16

3209 89 528 30 2077.8 521.2 3692 3686 1229

3329 91.3 55.3 30 2077.8 550.6 3868 3929 7132

3359 g1.2 55.6 30 2977.1 5708 4038 4176 1.05

3390 90 56.7 31 2976.8 609.9 4211 4433 5.25

2420 89.5 58.5 30 2976.9 638.8 437.2 4686 6.23

3450 90.6 59.9 30 2976.9 667.6 4525 4944 593

3480 90.5 60.7 30 2976.6 6961 4674 5205 289

3511 90.7 61.7 31 2976.3 7254 4823 54786 329



Company: Petroguest L.L.C. Date: 12/21/2005

| |
| |
: Field: Pittsburg County Oklahoma i
1 Site: Section 23-7N - 15E Plane of Vertical Section: 42.41 Az, :
{ Well: Hildegarde McAlester 5-23 |
: Wellpath: Original  hole :
o T T e e A ————— e ————1]
: MD Incl Azim ClLen VD Vs NIS EW DLS :
et __deg _ deg M __ R __ft ___ft__ ft __degrooft __ |

3541 90.1 62.2 30 2976.1 7537 4964 5741 2.6

3571 88.1 62.1 30 2976.5 782 5104 6006 6.67

3602 88.2 63.2 31 2977.5 811 5247 6281 3.56

3631 899 66.4 29 2978 837.8 537 6544 1249

3660 92.5 67.7 29 29775 8642 5483 6811 941

3690 91.1 68.2 a0 2976.6 891.2 5596 70890 433

3721 93.5 70.5 31 29753 9189 5705 7378 10.72

3752 93.3 70.3 31 20735 0462 5809 767 0.91

3781 91.3 69.2 29 20723 971.9 5809 7942 787

3811 87.1 68.7 30 29727 9987 601.7 8222 14.1

3842 86.6 70.1 3 29744  1026.3 6126 8511 4.79

3873 87.1 73.5 af 2076.2  1053.3 6222 8805 11.07

3904 89.1 75.3 31 2977.2  1079.6 6306 9104 8.68

3934 888 75.8 30 2077.7  1104.7 6381 9394 1.94

36964 88.8 76.3 30 20784 11207 6453 0685 1.67

3994 89.2 76.8 k2] 2978.9 11545 6523 9977 213

4025 89.9 78.6 31 29791 11798 6589 1028 6.23

4055 91.8 79.6 30 29787 12038 6845 1057 718

4086 &1 §0.8 a1 2977.9 12283 660.8 1088 4.65

4118 88.4 82.6 30 29781 12515 6741 1118 10.54

4147 87.8 85.2 31 2979.1 12748 6774 1149 8.6

4175 88.3 87 28 2980.1 1285 679.3 1176 6.67

4205 89 87.4 30 2080.8 1316.3 680.8 1206 2.69

4235 88.3 87.3 30 2081.5 1337.5 6822 1236 2.36

4264 88 88.3 29 29824 13579 6833 1266 36

4205 87.4 88.7 a1 20837  1379.3 6B4.1 1206 2.33

4325 88.3 89.3 30 2084.8 13909 6846 1326 36

4385 87.3 88.4 30 20859 14206 6852 1356 4.48

4385 88.4 88.1 30 2087.1 14415 6862 1386 3.8

4415 87.9 88.6 30 2988 1462.3  BB7 1416 2.36

4446 87.7 88.7 1 20892 14838 687.7 1447 Q.72

4479 89.1 89.3 33 2090.1  1506.4 688.3 1480 4.62

4511 89.8 8838 32 2090.4 15284 688.9 1512 269

4542 88.8 §7.4 H 20008  1550.1 689.9 1543 555

4574 86.4 87.5 3z 2992.2 15727 6913 1575 751

4606 89.1 §9.7 a2 20034  1594.8 6921 1607 10.88

4648 89.5 89.7 42 2093.9 1623.3 6823 1649 085



Wil Fele
!.AHOMA CORPORATION com:ssgn i

'C/0OCC Number: 21466-0 API Number: 121-23543-A Approval Date: 10/11/2005
tice of Intention To: AMERD Reascn Amended: WELL NAME CHANGE

of Drilling Operation: HORIZONTAL HOLE Well Type: OIL/GAS
ﬁty Well Location: spot Location: -
SBURG Sec: 23 Twp 07N Rge: 1EE NW4d HNW4 NwW4s SE4

et From: SOUTH 1/4 Section Line 2614 Feet From: EAST 1/4 Section Line 2464
set from the nezrest lease 11ne- 2464 ‘
:igse Name: HILDEGARDE -- - - == - Well No: 5-23

,>erator Name : PET’ROQUEST ENERGY LLC : ‘

Surface Owner Address Operator Return Address
MERY MCALESTER PETROGUEST ENERGY TIC =

RT 2 BOX 266 400 E KALISTE SALOOM RD #6000
- MCALESTER OK 74501 LAFAYETTE La 70508

SEE ATTACHED PERMIT

| Q&ll A)%%?

WCN: C1170220L7-MAIL 11/01/2008

Y‘—’-' bgﬂ ;'¢ /A_
164»14””)

o
wy



PERMIT TO DRILL
Approval Date: 10/11/2005

PERMIT TQ DRILL OKLAHOMA CDRPOEATION COMMISSION

OTC/0CC Number: 21466-0 ,
‘ ‘APT Number: 121- 23543-A Expiration Date: 04/11/2006
Notlice of Imtention To: AMEND Reason Amended: WELL NAME CHANGE
Type of Drilling Operation: HORIZONTAL HOLE . Well Type: OIL/GAS Well Location: Sec: 23 Twp: 07N Rge: 15E
County: PITTSBURG Spot Location: NW4 NW4 NW4 SE4 : S
Feet From: SOUTH 1/4 Section Line 2614 Feet From: EAST 1/4 Section Llne 2464 Feet from the nearest lease line: 2464
Leage Name: HILDEGARDE | : Well Nb 5-23 C ‘ Operator Name: PETROQUEST ENERGY LLC
S o : , TELEPHONE: (337} 232-7028
Surface Owner Address : ‘ \ . ‘ : ’ : " Qperator Return Address
EKEY MEKﬂEQTER . ’ : ’ ) ’ - ‘ PETROQUEST ENERGY C
RT 2 BOX 26s E ’ : : - 400 E KALISTE SALOOM RD #6000
L MCALESTER - - OK 74501 - ' ' : ‘ . S " 'LAFAYETTE LA 70508

Operation to Begin- Oojoofeooo ] 'Fresh Water Supply Well Drilled: NO Surface Water used to Drill: YES
Formation Codes, Names, Depths, {Permlt Valid For Listed Formations Only) |
(1) 404HRSR HARTSHORNE ) 2987 . )

Spacing Order Numbers: 160689 special orders:

. . S ' Total Ground Surface Depth to base of Treatable
ding CD Numbers: Location Exception Orders Increased Density Ordexrs: Depth: Elevation Caging: Water-Bearing FM:
512442 ) _ .- 512441 5990 504 100 50

PIT 1 INFORMATION:
Type of Pit System: ON-SITE
Type of Mud System:
WATER BASED
Expected Chloride Content of Pit:
Maximum 3500 PPM; Average 250¢ PEM
Pit is located in a Hydrologically Sensitive Area.
Category of Pit: 1A ‘
20 MIL GEOMEMBRANE LINER REQUIRED
Pit Location is Alluvial Plain Deposit.
Pit Location Formation: ALLUVIUM

Approved Method for disposal of brilling Fluids:

Bvaporation/Dewater and Backfilling of Reserve Pit.
s encountered,

.20 S | if lost circutation i :
you must notify 1 District Offi ;:e
This intent is approved only
| for the formations listed.
PCN: C1170220L6 11/01/2005 o



OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSiON PERMIT TQO DRILL
' Approval Date: 10/11/2005

API Number: 121-23543:-R . 'Bxpiration Date: 04/11/2006

PERMIT TO DRILL IR
' OTC/OCC Number: 21466-0

"BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION(S) FOR HORIZONTAL HOLE

DRAIN HOLE #1 S
. Sec 23 Twp 07N Rge 15E County PITTSEBURG

Spot Location of End Peoint: CNE4 NE4 NE4
Feet From: NORTH 1/4 Section Line: 330
Feet From: EAST 1/4 Section Line: 350
Depth of Deviation: 2571 -

Radius of Turn: 414 .

Direction: 42

Total Length: 2769

Measured Total Depth: 5990

True Vertical Depth: 2985 ‘

End Point Location from Lease, Unit

. . or Property Line: 330

This permit does not address the right of entry or -ettlement of surface damages. The duration of thia permit is Six Months,

except as otherwise provided by Rule 165 10-
Rule 165: 10-3-4 (B)- The Operator shall give 24 Hours notice by .telephone to the appropriate District Office of the Conservation
Division as to when Surface Casing will be runm.

If lost elrculation is encountered,

| ' you must notify District Office.

. This intent is approved only
for the forrnations listed.

PCN: C1170220Lé 11/01/2005 PAGE 2 OF 2




Form 1016

TEST: BACK PRESSURE TEST FOR NATURAL GAS WELLS Rev 2000
e OAC 165:10-17-6
12 Y4
Please type or print using black ink DATE OF TEST 7/30/2008 DATE OF 1ST SALES 1212512005 S’
Operator Operator No. Phone No.
PetroQuest Energy, L.L.C. 21466-0 -~ 1918-582-2778
Address OTC Lease No.
1717 S. Boulder, Suite 201 121-17851 (| 565-0
City State Zip APl No.
Tulsa Okiahoma 74119 121-23543
Gas Meterer/Meas. Meas. No. ~ [Well Name/No. -
PetroQuest Energy, L.L.C. 21466-0 Hildegarde 5-23
Location within Sec. NW Nw Ne sw Bottom hole location (if different from surface) nenene Sec Twp Rge
2614 fsl 2464 fel 1973 fnl 815 fel 23 7N 15E
Producing Zone County
Harrtshorne L{ 0 L{ H@Sf : Pittsburg
Field Allocated Pool No. Unallocated Spacing Unit Size
Crowder X1 640
COMPLETION: Single E:]Mumpze Zone Dcommingled DRecompleﬁon Date of Compietion 12/24/2005
Total Depth 4548 Piug Back Depth Packer Set Depth Elevation 004
Csg Size 45" wT 11.6# E 4 Depth Set 4648 Perfs. top of slotted liner 3111
Tbg Size 2 3/8" Wy 4.7%  d 1.995 Depth Set 3168 Perfs. bottom of slotted liner 4648
Prod. Thru tubing Res. Temp. F @ Mean Grd. Temp. F Atm. Press. PSIA
L [H { Gq Jﬁcoz J%Nz THZS(ppm) Prover [Meter Run lTaps 1
FLOW DATA TUBING DATA CASING DATA BHP DATA
(PROVER) DIFF. SIP/FLOW
(LINE) X ORIFICE PRESS  |(INCHES)| TEMP. PRESS TEMP. PRESS TEMP. PRESS TEMP | DURATION
NO. SIZE SIZE RCOTS PSIG F PSIG F PSIG F (HRS))
Shut-In Pressure 0 0 [o]
1
2
3
4
RATE OF FLOW CALCULATIONS
COEFFICIENT PRESSURE FLOW TEMP. FACTOR GRAVITY FACTOR SUPER COMPRESS RATE OF FLOW
NO. (24 HOUR) e Pm Fy Fy FACTOR F,, (Q) MCFD
1 0 0
3 T
[ 3]
4
NO. Pr TEMP. R T z GasfLiquid Hydrocarbon Ratio MCF/BBL
AP Gravity of Liquid Hydrocarbons
Specific Gravity Separator Gas
Specific Gravity Flowing Fluid
L Critical Pressure
Critical Temperature
Pe A_ P?
N
NO. Pu Pu PPy’ P’ = P =
[ P2- P’ (Not to exceed 5.263) [2] P -Py
N
P2 =
WHAOF=Q Pc - Pw
Calculated wellhead open flow MCFD @ 14.65 Angle of Slope LSlope, n
RECENED :
Approved by Commission: Conducted by: Calculated by: TChecked K‘JG 0 1 20 n B
{over}
g.A OKLA. CORP. COMM

PRODUCTION/PRORATION DEPT.

NERY

e



IF THE ALLOGWABLE FOR THIS WELL HAS BEEN ADJUSTED BY COMMISSION ORDER, PLEASE GIVE THE ORDER
NUMBER(S) IN ONE OR MORE OF THE CATEGORIES BELOW:

INCREASED DENSITY 512441 LOCATION EXCEPTION 517526 *
COMMINGLING MULTIPLE ZONE

SEPARATE OR SPECIAL ALLOWABLE *
OTHER PENALTY ORDER(S) *

*FOR THESE ORDER TYPES, PLEASE DESCRIBE ALLOWABLES AND/OR PENALTIES:

This is a Hartshorne Coal Bed Methane Well and has not produced since 01/21/07.

T deciare that | have knowledge of the contents of this report and am authorized by my organization to make this report,
which was prepared by me or under my supervision and direction, with the data and facts stated herein to be true,
correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

, ML Engineer

SIGNATURE = TITLE

PetroQuest Energy, L.L.C. 7/30/2008 918-561-5608
COMPANY DATE PHONE NO.

Pc SHUT-IN PRESSURE, PSIA (LENGTH OF SHUT-IN MINIMUM OF 24 HOURS).

Pw STATIC COLUMN WELLHEAD PRESSURE CORRESPONDING TO THE FLOWING WELL HEAD PRESSURE,
PSIA (TO BE RECORDED AT END OF EACH FLOW RATE.) THE VALUE OF Pw SHOULD NOT EXCEED 90%
OF Pc.

Gg SPECIFIC GRAVITY OF SEPARATOR GAS (AIR = 1.000).

L LENGTH OF THE FLOW STRING FROM THE MIDDLE OF THE PRODUCING FORMATION TO THE
PRESSURE POINT AT WELLHEAD, FEET.

H VERTICAL DEPTH CORRESPONDING TO L, FEET.

Q 24 HOUR RATE OF FLOW, MCF/D.

d INSIDE DIAMETER, INCHES.

R DEGREES, RANKINE (DEGREES FAHRENHEIT ABSOLUTE).
Pr REDUCED PRESSURE, DIMENSIONLESS.

Tr REDUCED TEMPERATURE, DIMENSIONLESS.

4 COMPRESSIBILITY FACTOR, DIMENSIONLESS.




® I

s e |
: Company:  Petroquest L.L.C. Date: 12/21/2005 :
! Field: Pittsburg County Oklahoma ]
i Site: Section 23- 7N - 18E Plane of Vertical Section: 4241 Az. |
| well: Hildegarde McAlester 5-23 :
{ Wellpath: Original  hole 1
o e e e o o e o o e e T P o . . . . S P T S o S o s e e S e e o s s o |
1 i
i MD Incl Azim CLen TVD Vs NS EW DLS |
o ft__deg  deg _#t___ft __ ft___f  f__ degnooft __|

298 0.8 353.3 208 208 14 21 02 027

602 1 358.6 304 602 47 68 -06 007

906 0.8 49 304 905.9 8.3 116 -04 007

1210 0.5 21.8 304 1209.9 11.2 149 02 012

1515 04 33 305 1514.9 13.3 172 08 006

1852 0.5 328.7 337 1851.9 14.6 197 01 008

2164 0.6 325.5 312 2163.9 15.3 222 -15 003

2475 0.8 294.5 311 2474.8 15 244 -44 014

2513 1 299.6 38 2512.8 14.9 247 -5 057

2544 1.6 353.9 31 2543.8 15.1 253 -52 42

2575 44 21.1 31 2574.8 16.5 2.8 -49 989

2607 8.1 27.4 32 2606.6 19.8 209 -34 11.74

2638 12.3 29 31 2637.1 25.1 348 -08 1358

2670 17.1 30.1 32 2668 331 418 32 1502

2701 21.5 31.6 31 2697.3 431 506 85 1428

2732 257 343 31 2725.7 553 61 153 13.99

2761 29.3 36.8 29 2751.4 68.6 71.9 231 13.03

2792 336 39.1 31 2777.8 84.8 846 33 144

2824 38.1 40.8 32 2803.8 1035 99 451 144

2855 425 428 31 2827.4 1235 1139 584 1479

2887 46.5 454 32 2850.2  145.9 130 741 13.73

2017 50.2 477 30 2870.2 1683 1454 903 136

2947 54.1 49.5 30 28886  191.8 1611 108.1 13.84

2978 58.1 50.4 31 20059 2173 1776 127.8 13.13

3009 61.9 51.5 31 20214 2439 1945 1486 12.64

3041 66.1 52.1 32 20354 2722 2123 1712 13.23

3073 69.9 521 32 2047.4 3015 2305 1947 11.87

3103 73.2 52.3 30 29569 3295 248 2171 11.02

3135 76.9 52.1 32 2965.1 360 2669 241.6 11.58

3166 81.2 52 31 2971 300 2856 2656 13.87

3197 84.7 51.2 31 20748 4203 3047 289.7 11.58

3227 87.4 51 30 20769 4499 3235 3129 9.02

3237 89 * 51 10 20772  459.8 329.8 3207 16

3269 89.8 49.2 32 2977.5 4915 3503 3453 6.16

3299 89 52.8 30 2077.8 5212  369.2 3686 12.29

3329 91.3 553 30 2077.8 5506 3868 3929 11.32

3359 91.2 556 30 20771  579.8 4038 4176 1.05

3390 90 56.7 31 2076.8  609.9 4211 4433 525

3420 89.5 58.5 30 2076.9  638.8 4372 4686 6.23

3450 90.6 50.9 30 20769 6676 4525 4944 593

3480 90.5 60.7 30 2976.6 696.1 4674 5205 269



Company: Petroquest L.L.C. Date: 12/21/2005

I
i |
i ( I
i Field: Pittsburg County Oklahoma i
| Site: Section 23 - 7N - 15E Plane of Vertical Section: 424142, |
: Well Hildegarde McAlester 5-23 {
| Wellpath: Original  hole |
l_________________________________________________________I
|
{ MD Incl Azm Clen TVD VS N/S EMW DLS {
et deg deg ot Mt R ___ft __ft__Jdegioont _

3511 90.7 61.7 31 29763 7254 4823 547.6 3.29

3541 90.1 62.2 30 29761 7537 4964 5741 2.6

3571 88.1 62.1 30 20765 782 5104 600.6 6.67

3602 88.2 63.2 31 29775 811 5247 6281 3.56

3631 89.9 66.4 29 2978  837.8 537 6544 12.49

3660 92.3 67.7 20 29775 8642 5483 6811 9.41

3690 91.1 68.2 30 29766  891.2 559.6 7089 4.33

3721 935 70.5 31 29753 9189 5705 737.8 10.72

3752 93.3 70.3 31 29735 9462 5809 767 091

3781 91.3 69.2 20 20723  971.9 5909 7942 7.87

3811 87.1 68.7 30 29727 9987 6017 8222 14.1

3842 86.6 70.1 31 20744 10263 6126 8511 4.79

3873 87.1 735 31 29762 10533 6222 880.5 11.07

3904 89.1 75.3 31 29772 10796 6306 9104 868

3934 88.8 75.8 30 29777 11047 6381 939.4 1.94

3964 88.8 76.3 30 29784 11207 6453 9685 1.67

3994 89.2 76.8 30 20789 11545 6523 997.7 213

4025 89.9 786 31 20791 11798 6589 1028 6.23

4055 91.8 79.6 30 29787 1203.8 6645 1057.4 7.16

4086 91 80.8 31 29779 12283 669.8 1088 4.65

4116 88.4 826 30 20781 12515 6741 1117.7 10.54

4147 87.8 85.2 31 20791 12748 6774 11485 86

4175 88.3 87 28 29801 1295  679.3 11764 6.67

4205 89 87.4 30 29808 13163 680.8 12063 2.69

4235 88.3 87.3 30 29815 13375 6822 12363 2.36

4264 88 88.3 20 29824 13579 6833 12653 36

4295 87.4 88.7 31 29837 1379.3 6841 12962 2.33

4325 88.3 89.3 30 29848 13999 6846 13262 36

4355 87.3 88.4 30 29859 14206 6852 1356.2 4.48

4385 88.4 88.1 30  2987.1 14415 6862 1386.1 3.8

4415 87.9 88.6 30 2988 14623 687 14161 2.36

4446 87.7 88.7 31 29892 14838 687.7 1447.1 0.72

4479 89.1 89.3 33 29901 15064 6883 1480.1 4.62

4511 89.8 88.8 32 29904 15284 6889 15121 2.69

4542 88.8 87.4 31 29908 15501 6899 1543 5.55

4574 86.4 87.5 32 29922 15727 6913 1575 7.51

4606 89.1 89.7 32 29934 15948 6921 1606.9 10.88

4648 89.5 89.7 42 2993.9 1623.3 6923 16489 095



k]

AP! NO. Rule 185:10-3-25 . COMPLETION REPORT Form 1002A
121-23543 X ORIGINAL OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION . . Rev. 2005
TC PROD. UNIT NO. | AMENDED Qil & Gas Conservation Division - ) a0
J/u -1/ 7L Reason Amended_ Post Office Box 52000 YOYHRSR
i . . __Okiahoma City, Oklahoma 731522000 COMPLETION & TEST DATA BY PRODUCING FORMATION
PLEASE TYPE OR USE BLACK INK ONLY . FORMATION . - -8
NOTE: Attach copy of original 1002A if recompletion or reentry : ‘ Harts ké” tne :
TYPE OF DRILLING OPERATION o SPACING & SPACING ’ '
___ STRAIGHTHOLE ___ DIRECTIONAL HOLE X HORIZONTAL HOLE ) ORDER NUMBER 640 ac, 160689
if directional or horizantal, see reverse for hottom hole Iocati'on_._r — : CLASS: Qil, Gas, Dry, |Gas
COUNTY SEC TWP RGE - . |inj, Disp, Comm Disp
Pmsburg R 7N '155 g ,
'WELL ND. . : ) : :
Hildegarde 523 w ) : £ [|PERFORATED - [Ran perorated iner: 3117 - 4645
SHL . : ’ ) INTERVALS ) )
NW1/4_NW1/4_NW1/4_SE1/4 2614'FSL 2464 FEL OF SE1/4
ELEVATION SPUD DATE K
Derrick FI Ground —I . 10-25-2005 : ACIDVOLUME -
DRLG FINISHED WELL COMPLETION . ) ) . :
12-19-2005 12-24-05 ) : . |Fracture Treated? INO
1ST PROD DATE . RECOMP DATE . . -
12-26-05 NA LOCATE WELL |Fluids Amounts
OPERATOR NAME j ) OTC/OCC OPERATOR NO.
PetroQuest Energy, LLC : ' : 21466-0 INITIAL TEST DATA
ADDRESS . ) : letT IAL TEST DATE
400 East Kaliste Saloom, Ste 6000 . . 12-28-2005
CITY STATE . lZIP OIL-BBL/DAY -
Laf e - LA . 70508 - 0
COMPLETION TYPE Ol OR GAS ZONES OIL-GRAVITY ( AP) T
X SINGLE ZONE FFORN ATIONS . TOP BOTTOM =
: ‘ . J!M [GAS-MCFIDAY
MULTIPLE ZONE ORDER NO. 1 H;FEHOMG abal IVl . 120
GAS-OIL RATIO CU FT/BBL
COMMINGLED ORDER NO. ; -
WATER-BBL/DAY
LOCATION EXCEPTION ORDER NO. - : . -
&12442 577524 ’ PUMPING OR FLOWING ;
INCREASED DENSITY ORDER NO. . . 0 ) ) Flowing
§12441 ) 1 HINITIAL SHUT-IN PRESSURE
PENALTY :
] - CHOKE SIZE
CASING & CEMENT (Form 1002C must be attached) : Full open
- N : j FLOW TUBING PRESSURE
TYPE SIZE WEIGHT | GRADE FEET PSt SAX FILLUP TOP ) 20%#
Conductor : L —_— '
A record of the formations drilled through, and pertinant remarks are presented on the reverse. ) declare that § have
{Surface ] . : knowledge of the contents of this report and am authorized by my organization to make this report, which was prepared
9-5/8" 36# J-55 ] 123 100 : ‘|Surface by me or under my supervision and direction, witth\the data and facts stated herein to be true, correct, and complete to
Intermadiate i . : 1. . the best of my knowledge and belief.
™ 234 - J-55 3267 160 .. 2340 )
) e S . — Teny Broussard
Liner ’ SIGNATURE t NAME (PRINT OR TYPE)
4-1/2° 10.5% J-55 ,
, ' 400 East Kaliste Saloom, Ste 6000 Lafayette, LA _70508
PACKER @ BRAND & TYPE TOTAL DEPTH 4648' ADDRESS CITY STATE 2IP
PLUG @ TvpE L) 3)2op®e 337-272-7412
; DATE t ~ PHONE NUMBER



PLEASE TYPE OR USE BLACK INK ONLY

FORMATION RECORD . o
Give formation names and tops, if available, or descriptions and thickness of formations LEASE NAME Hildegarde WELL NO. 5-23
drilled through. Show interevals cored or dnllstem tested.
NAMES OF FORMATIONS TOP BOTTOM FOR COMMISSION USE ONLY *
A EE— APP mab DISAPPROVED -
Hartshome Coal ™D 2076 2081 ] _BQ__ » 1) ITD Section
a) No Intent to Drill on file
1) Send warning fetter .
2) Recommend for contempt__
2) Reject Codes ‘
Were open hole logs run? : X yes no
Date Last log was run - 12-13-2008
\Was CO, encountered? yes X no atwhat dﬂﬂhs‘? k
Was H,S encountered? yes X no atwhat depths?
Were unusual drilling circumstances encountered? __yes _X_ no
If yes, brisfly explain. : B
[Other remarks:
640 Acres BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION FOR DIRECTIONAL HOLE
o RGE
; eet From T Section Lines
14 14 1/4 ) FSL FWL
True Vertical Depth BHL From Lease, Uni, or Property Line:
X ) .
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION FOR HORIZONTAL HOLE: (DRAINHOLES)
DRAINHOLE #1 .
TRGE COUNTY
23 N 15E ' Pittshurg
pot Location . Feet From Quarler Section Lines -
SE 14 NW 14 SE 14 NE 14 NE/M4 666" FSL 1825 FWL
C Radius of Tum - (Direction Total Length
429 89.7 deg 1524
True Verfical Depth End Pt Locafion From Lease, UnR of Property Line:
If more than two drainholes are proposed, attach a 1974’ FNL & 815 FEL BHL
P sheet i g the y 4848 2994’ Sec 23 2356 FNL & 2167 FEL Coal Entry
Direction must be stated in degrees azimuth. DRAINHOLE #2 '
C |§§F COUNTY
Please note, the horizontal drainhole and its end )
point must be located within the boundaries of the iSpot Lacation . . Feet From Quarter Section Lines
lease or spacing unit 1/4 1/4 1/4 14 FSL FWL
Depth of Deviation Radius of Turn Direction Total Length
Directional surveys are required for all )
drainholes and directional wells. Measured 1 otal Depth True Vertical Depth End Pt Location From Lease, Unit or Property Line:




